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FAA October 2024 Board of Director Meeting

October 28, 2024
Intermediate Building
3320 E. 41st Street
Minneapolis, MN, 55406



Meeting Book - FAA October 2024 Board of Director Meeting

Call to Order Lorna Pettis
Approval of Agenda
September 2024 Meeting Minutes

2024.9.30 FAA Board Minutes (1).docx
September Financials Rose Chin

September Financials

September Financials Supplemental Information

Executive Director Report October 2024 Carr 8
Kpanyor Jr -
Imterim
Executive
Directar
Executive Director Report October 2024

Conifracts
Authorizer Communication
Committee Reports

FAA Fundraising Committee

FAA Marketing Committee

FAA Governance Committee
Miscellaneous

Board Training

Plan for 2025-2026 School Year

Mext Meeting Date November 25, 2024

Adjourn
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Minutes
Board of Directors of Friendship Academy of the Arts
September 30, 2024

Location: Friendship Academy of the Arts (Intermediate Campus) 3320 East 41* Street, Minneapolis, MN

55406

Roll Call:

Board Members: Ananysia Joseph, Janice Phillips, Lorna Pettis, Brenda Hill, Dr Naimbi Jackson, Katie
Cooney, Nicole Pinkerton, Raeisha Williams

Staff: Carr Kpanyor Ir., Dr. Charvez Russell, Kerry Kliman, Elaina Cates

Guests: Lia Grant, Charter Source

Call to order = Meeting called to order at 6:14pm by Lorna Pettis

Agenda
Motion to approve agenda Katie Cooney; Second Brenda Hill; approved unanimously.

Minutes for August 26, 2024 were reviewed.
Motion to approve minutes for August 26, 2024 Janice Phillips; Second Ananysia Joseph;
approved unanimously.

Authorizer Communications
If you attended the Pillsbury training, please send Ananysia your Certificate of Completion.

Financial Report
Financial Reports and Supplemental Financial Information for August 2024 were presented
by Elaina Cates

Motion to approve August 2024 Financial Reports and Supplemental Financial information
Ananysia Joseph ; Second Katie Cooney; approved unanimously.



Vi,

VL.

VIIL

Executive Director’s Report presented by Carr Kpanyor Jr., Interim Director
Maintenance Contract for Intermediate Site; J)'s Helping Hands Services

Motion to approve contract with 1J's Helping Hands Services with the following stipulations —
payment of contracted annual rate at 569,000, not to exceed 578,920.80; dates of service
09,/01/2024 - 08/31/2025 - Raeisha Williams; Second Dr. Maimbi Jackson; Brenda Hill
abstained; approved unanimously

Maintenance Contract for Primary Site; Wilder Handy Services, LLC

Motion to approve contract with Wilder Handy Services, LLC Brenda Hill; Second Raeisha
Williams; approved unanimously

Board Committee Reports
Dr. Russell shared charter templates for each committee.

Miscellaneous
Amended Lease Agreement with Greater Friendship Missionary Baptist Church

Motion to approve amended lease agreement Ananysia Joseph; Second Katie Cooney;
approved unanimously

Board Training Reminder
Mew board members are required to take 3 additional trainings — must be completed during
first 12 months .

Adjournment of Board Meeting

Motion to adjourn at 7:52pm Brenda hill; Second Ananysia Joseph; approved unanimously.
Mext meeting is October 28, 2024 @ 6:00pm. This meeting will be held in person at 3320
East 41 Street, Minneapolis, MN 55406
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Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
September 30, 2024 Financial Report

Executive Summary

Summary of Key Financial Indicators

Average Daily Membership (ADM) Overview
o Original Budget: 268
o Actual: 211 ADM
The School’s Original Budget projects a deficit of ($184,986), which would translate to a
cumulative fund balance of 51,000,009 or 20% of expenditures at fiscal year-end.
o At an estimated level of 211 ADM, the Working Budget estimates a deficit of ($405,376).
FAA Leadership is in the process of scrubbing expenditures to finetune the bottom line.
The cash flow projection page incorporates this working budget projection if an ADM of
211 becomes reality.
Projected Days Cash on Hand for the fiscal year-end is 8. Above 45 days meets minimum bond
covenants, which is equivalent to cash of $584,000.
Projected Debt Service Coverage Ratio at fiscal year-end (per Original Budget) is 0.75. Above

1.10x meets minimum bond covenants if Days Cash on Hand is below 60 days (or 1.00x if Days
Cash on Hand is above 60 days).

Financial Report Key Points

As of month-end, 25.0% of the year was complete.

Cash Balance (including cash equivalents) as of the reporting period is $918,714, which is down
from the previous month of $949,426.

Prior year State holdback balance is $189,337 as of the reporting period. The bulk of the
holdback payments will be paid out by October 31.

Current year State holdback is ($41,592) as of the reporting period.

Revenues received at end of the reporting period is 25.4%.

Expenditures disbursed at end of the reporting period is 19.2%.

Other Items

The beginning balances shown on the Balance Sheet are based on unaudited and preliminary
year-end information as of June 30, 2024. Audit started mid-October and is on track.

The Original Budget projects Federal aid revenues of $255,900. These are reimbursement-
based grants, so funds will need to be expended before we can claim the revenues.

The food service fund is currently showing a deficit of (510,374).

The cash flow analysis reflects experience through this reporting period.

Enrollment will be tracked monthly as the school year progresses.

Please contact Rose Chin at rose.chin@creativeplanning.com if you have any questions.

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude feotnotes and 3
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.



Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Financial Dashboard
As of September 30, 2024

Financial Summary - Budgeted Amounts and Year to Date Activity

Resources to Operote Programs {Revenues): Funds Used to Provide Programs and Services [Expenses): Excess / Deficit
Original Budget 54,912,798 Original Budget 55,097,284 (5184,385)
Working Budget 54,327,936 Working Budget 54,733,312 (5405,3785)
Year to Date 51,058,652 25.39% Year to Date 910,096 19.23% =188 556
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This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude footnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.
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This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude feotnotes and

reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.




Friendship Academy of the Arts

Minneapolis, Minnesota
Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2024

Current assets

Cash
Cash equivalents
Accounts receivable
State aids receivable
Current year state holdback receivable
Federal aids receivable
Prepaid expenses and deposits
Due from other funds
Total current assets

Total all assets

Liabilities and Fund Balance
Current liabilities

Salaries and wages payable
Due to other funds
Accounts payable

Payroll deductions and contributions [owed)

Deferred revenue
Total current liabilities

Fund balance

Fund balance 7-1-2024
Met income to date
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund balance

Unaudited Ending
Balance Balance
June 30, 2024
S 539,119 S 918,719
(5) (5)
11,690 (4,461)
464,495 189,337
(41,592)
34,402 61,290
19,073 -
299,486 306,202
1,368,261 1,429,490

) 1,368,261

S 1,429,490

) 1,368,261

s 107,643 § 9,555
4,107

58,649 70,704

17,035 (20,153)

(4,168) (4,168)

183,266 55,939

1,184,995 1,184,995

- 188,556

1,184,995 1,373,551

) 1,429,490

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude feotnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is

not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.




Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
As of September 30, 2024

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude footnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is

not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.

25.0%
FY 2025 FY 2025
COriginal Working Percent
Budget Budget Year to Date of
268 ADM 211 ADM Activity Budget
General Fund - 01
Revenues
State revenues
General education aid 5 3,083,938 5 2,724.846 S 784,950 28.8%
Charter school lease aid 361,350 287,330 - 0.0%
0 compensation aid 61,524 61,524 - 0.0%
Literacy incentive aid 12,864 10,150 2,960 29.2%
Long term facilities maintenance aid 36,300 28,864 - 0.0%
Special education aid 654,488 654,488 192,513 29.4%
School trust land endowment aid 14,184 14,184 8,029 56.6%
Other state aids 6,050 6,050 - 0.0%
Prior year adjustments - - - 0.0%
Total state revenues 4,230,698 3,787,436 988,451 26.1%
Estimated state holdback amount - - (41,592} NA
Federal revenues
Title | 186,200 143,700 26,942 18.7%
Title Il 23,000 20,000 - 0.0%
Title 111 - - - 0.0%
Title IV 11,000 10,000 Q00 9.0%
Federal CARES Funding - ARP (FIN 150) - - - 0.0%
Federal CARES Funding - ESSER Il (FIN 163) - - - 0.0%
Special education aid 35,700 28,200 22,500 79.8%
Total federal revenues 255,900 201,900 50,342 24.9%
Local revenues
Miscellaneous revenues 5,000 5,000 345 6.9%
ird Party Billing - Medical Assistance 4,600 3,600 - 0.0%
Student activity fees 8,900 7,000 130 1.9%
E-rate revenues 7,800 7,900 - 0.0%
Donations and gifts 22,300 17,600 1,110 6.3%
Total local revenues 48,700 41,100 1,585 3.9%
Total revenues 5§ 4,535,298 5 4,030,436 5 998,786 24.8%
7



Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
As of September 30, 2024

25.0%
FY 2025 FY 2025
Criginal Working Percent
Budget Budget Year to Date of
268 ADM 211 ADM Activity Budget
Expenditures
Salaries and wages S5 1,143,800 5 1,143,800 5 266,607 23.3%
Employee benefits 263,100 263,100 41,676 15.8%
Q-comp expensas 61,524 61,524 - 0.0%
Contracted services 668,500 543,200 108,922 20.1%
Communications services 15,800 15,800 1,245 7.9%
Postage 7,400 5,800 1,149 19.8%
Utilities 61,200 61,200 10,528 17.2%
Property and liability insurance 18,200 14,400 123 0.9%
Repairs and maintenance 68,300 53,900 27,210 50.5%
Contracted transportation 426,000 418,200 39,275 9.4%
Travel, conferences, and staff training 18,800 14,800 6,496 43.9%
Building lease 729,254 707,088 194,455 27.5%
Other rentals and operating leases 2,800 2,200 - 0.0%
Field trips / registration fees 2,800 2,200 2,046 93.0%
Mon-instructional supplies 33,000 33,000 17,724 83.7%
Mon-instructional computer software 19,400 15,300 2,833 18.5%
Curriculum supplies, materials and workbooks 45,600 35,900 17,305 48.2%
Standardized tests 6,300 4,900 - 0.0%
Technology equipment 3,500 1,800 - 0.0%
Capital lease 47,000 37,100 7,297 19.7%
Princpal expense - - -
Dues and memberships fees 34,200 27,000 - 0.0%
Other expenses - - - 0.0%
ird Party Billing - Medical Assistance 4,600 3,600 - 0.0%
State special ed expenditures 711,400 711,400 104,448 14.7%
Federal special education program 35,700 28,200 22,500 79.8%
Federal Title | funds 186,200 143,700 26,942 18.7%
Federal Title |l funds 23,000 20,000 - 0.0%
Federal Title IV funds 11,000 10,000 S00 9.0%
Federal CARES Funding - ARP (FIN 150) - - - 0.0%
Federal CARES Funding - ESSER Il (FIN 163) - - - 0.0%
Subtotal expenditures 4,648 378 4,379,112 899,721 20.5%
Transfers to other funds - - -
Total expenditures S 4,648,378 5 4,379,112 5 899,721 20.5%
General Fund Net Income 5 (113,080) S5 (348676) 5 99,064
a

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude feotnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is

not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.




Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
As of September 30, 2024

25.0%
FY 2025 FY 2025
COriginal Working Percent
Budget Budget Year to Date of
268 ADM 211 ADM Activity Budget
Food Services Fund - 02
Revenues
State revenues 5 8,000 5 6,300 5 - 0.0%
Federal revenues 182,600 144,100 - 0.0%
Sale of Lunches and Other Local Revenues - - -
Transfer from General Fund - - -
Total revenues s 190,600 s 150,400 5 - 0.0%
Expenditures
Salaries and wages 5 62,500 5 49,300 5 6,420 13.0%
Employvee benefits 18,100 14,300 969 6.8%
Purchased services 1,400 1,100 105 9.5%
Supplies and materials (inc. Food and milk) 204,003 161,000 2,880 1.8%
Dues and memberships 1,300 1,000 - 0.0%
Total expenditures 5 287,303 S 226,700 5 10,374 4.6%
Food Services Fund Net Income 5 (96,703) & (76,300) & (10,374)
Community Services Fund - 04
Revenues
Community Service Revenue 5 186,400 5 147,100 5 99,866 67.9%
Total revenues 5 186,400 5 147,100 5 99,866 67.9%
Expenditures
Salaries and Wages 5 85,200 5 67,200 4 - 0.0%
Employee Benefits 24,700 19,500 - 0.0%
Purchased Services 44,600 35,200 - 0.0%
Supplies and Materials 7,103 5,600 - 0.0%
Total expenditures 5 161,603 s 127,500 5 - 0.0%
Community Services Fund Net Income s 24,797 5 19,600 S 99,866
]

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude footnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.



Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
As of September 30, 2024

25.0%
FY 2025 FY 2025
COriginal Working Percent
Budget Budget Year to Date of
268 ADM 211 ADM Activity Budget
Total All Funds
Revenues
State revenues S 4,238,698 5 3,793,736 S 946,859 25.0%
Federal revenues 438,500 346,000 50,342 14.5%
Local revenues 235,100 188,200 101,451 53.9%
Total revenues 5 4,912,298 5 4,327,936 5 1,098,652 25.4%
Expenditures
Salaries and wages S 1,353,024 5 1,321,824 5 273,027 20.7%
Employee benefits 305,900 296,900 42, 646 14.4%
Purchased services 2,065,054 1,875,088 391,595 20.9%
Supplies and materials 315,406 255,700 40,741 15.9%
Equipment 50,500 38,900 7,297 18.8%
Special education and title grant 967,300 913,300 154,790 16.9%
Other Expenses 40,100 31,600 - 0.0%
Fund Transfer - - -
Total expenditures 5 5,097,284 5 4,733,312 5 910,096 19.2%
Total revenues all funds S 4,912,298 5 4,327,936 S 1,098,652 25.4%
Total expenditures all funds S 5,097,284 S 4,733,312 S 910,096 19.2%
MNet incomne - all funds 5 (184,986) 5 (405,376) 5 188,556
Beginning Fund Balance - All Funds, June 30, 2023 % 1,184,995 5 1,184,995
Projected Fund Balance - All Funds, June 30, 2024 1,000,009 779,619
Projected Fund Balance Percentage 20% 16%
Projected Debt Service Coverage Ratio 0.75 0.43
The Proposed Budget estimates shown on this report are prepared using both the school's estimates
and consuftant estimates and are prepored for internal wse only.
10

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude feotnotes and
reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The
excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.
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Friendship Academy of the Arts
Minneapolis, Minnesota
Enrollment Report
As of September 30, 2024

Average Daily Membership (ADM)

Grade 9/11 101 1141 1zf1 11 21 3/1 41 5/1 61 End of
‘Year
PK [i] [i] 4] [4] [¥] [¥] [¥] 0 0 ] i)
K 14 19
1 27 27
2 20 22
3 22 22
4 26 29
5 21 25
B 30 31
7 17 20
& 15 16
4 [i] [i] 4] [4] 1] 1] 4] 0 0 0 li]
10 [i] [i] 4] [4] [¥] [¥] [¥] 0 0 ] i)
11 4] 4] 4] [4] 4] 4] ] 0 0 0 [i]
12 4] 4] 4] [4] 0 0 4] 0 ] 0 0
Grand Total 1592 211 4] 4] [¥] [¥] 0 0 0 ] i)
Membership (Enrollment) as of:
Grade §/i1 i6/fi iifi izfi iji i 3/1 4f1 5/1 61 End of
‘Year
PK [i] [i] 4] [4] [i] [i] [ a0 0 0 i}
K 16 20
1 26 26
2 23 23
3 26 23
4 31 30
5 25 26
B Eh 31
7 21 20
B 15 16
a [i] [i] 4] [4] [¥] [¥] [¥] 0 0 ] i)
10 [i] [i] 4] [4] [i] [i] [ a0 0 0 i}
11 [i] [i] 4] [4] 1] 1] [¥] 0 0 0 [i]
12 4] 4] [#] [4] 4] 4] [¢] 0 0 0 [i]
Grand Total 214 215 4] 4] [i] [i] 0 a0 0 0 i}
Budgeted Enrollments as of:
Grade 9/11 101 1141 1z1 11 21 3/1 471 5/1 61 End of
‘Year
PK [i] [i] 4] [4] 1] 1] [¥] 0 0 0 [i]
K 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
1 29 29 29 29 29 29 FL] pii] L] 29 29
2 29 29 29 29 29 29 9 P 29 29 29
3 29 29 29 4 249 24 FL] FL] 24 29 29
4 29 29 29 29 29 29 FL] pLi] 29 29 29
5 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 Ei] E] 30 30
B 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 a2 42 42
7 20 20 20 20 20 20 k] 0 20 20 20
] 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
q [i] [i] 4] [4] [i] [i] [ a0 0 0 i}
10 [i] [i] 4] [4] 1] 1] [¥] 0 0 0 [i]
11 4] 4] 4] [4] [+] [+] o 0 0 0 [i]
12 4] 4] 4] [4] 0 0 [¢] 0 0 ] 0
Grand Total 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268

This financial report is prepared in a modified format in that they exdude footnotes and

reguired supplementary information in order to be considered a full set of financial statements. The

excluded portions will be included in the School's fiscal year end financial statements. Creative Planning is
not a licensed CPA firm and no CPA provides any assurance on this financial repart.
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Friendship Academy of Fine Arts
Board Report Check Register (Dates: 09/01/24 - 09/30,/24)

10419/ /28 Page:1

5:23 EM

CHECK CHECK INVOICE
DATE NUMBER VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
05/24 /2024 202400039 FIRST INDEPENDENCE B Wire Fes 1d.a0
08/16 /2024 230000615 ADVANCED IMAGING SOL Contrack S03-0282353-000 2,385 .40
Septembar 2424
08/16 /2024 230000616 BABCOCK ANWD SONS SEC Labor and Supplies- Minus 274,50
sales tax
08/16 /2024 230000617 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS Copy Paper 172.20
08/16 /2024 230000618 BUSINESS ESSEMTIALSE "Copy Paper, Laminating Film 156.78
Rolls Pack DE 20
08/16 /2024 230000619 CLIFTON LARSOM ALLEN Audit Services Performed fer 20,265.00
pEfA0/2023 & Out af Scape
billing
08/16 /2024 230000620 CREATIVE BLAWMING (F Financial managemsnt and £E,513.40
accounting servicss Aug 2024
08/16 /2024 230000621 DESIGHNE FOR LEARNING Contracked Tech Ssrvices - 1,333.31
Tier I and II
08/16 /2024 230000822 EFFECTV Fhh Digital TV Ad 1,002.81
08/16 /2024 230000623 INSTANTWHIE-MINNEAPD FY2ZE Milk E07.80
08/16 /2024 230000624 INSTANTWHIE-MINNEAPD FY2ZE Milk 212.71
08716 /2024 230000625 INSTANTWHIE-MINNEAPD FY2ZE Milk 17.85
08716 /2024 230000628 IRON MOUNTAIN FY2E Shred services 191.18
08716 /2024 230000627 J J'S HELEING HAND FY2E Maintepnance Services 4,140.40
Week of B/15,/24 and B/2E/24
08/14/2024 230000628 JOHNSAOM COMTROLS SEC Recurring Security Monitoring E70.42
G/01/24-11,30,24
08/16 /2024 230000629 HENDALL MUNT PUBLISH "August 23, 2024 - OpenSciBd T50.00
£-B Currieculum Overview"
08/16 /2024 230000630 MAVIGATE CARE COMNSUL FY2E GenBEd: OFF SITE Mursing 40.40
08/16 /2024 230000631 BITHEY BOWES Ink - Red 193.87
08/16 /2024 230000632 T-MOBILE PY2E Hotspots For Distance 150.00
Learning
08/16 /2024 230000633 TELECOM BROADBAND S0 "FY¥25 Premium Blan Business 3115.400
Phone S=rvice, additicnal
phane"
08/16 /2024 230000634 THE ACHIEVEMENT WETW 24-25 School Fess for the E,000.40
Sustaining Partnership with
Frisndship hcademy of the
08/16 /2024 230000635 THE ACHIEVEMENT WETW 24-25 School Fess for the E,000.40
Sustaining Partnership with
Frisndship hcademy of the
08/16 /2024 230000638 UHL COMBANY Annual Fire Inspection £50.00
08/16 /2024 230000637 WILDER HAWDY SERVICE FY2E Cleaning B8.26.24-8.30.24 E50.00
08/16 /2024 230000638 WYSER, CHARLEY FY¥2E Menthly Website Z50.00
Maintenance Odckober
08,/18 /2024 16613 WILDER HAWNDY SERVICE Mainkenance Services 900.00
08/10/2024 202400025 ADF TOTAL RESOURCE Eeptember Bensfits 2024 11,473,488
08/13 /2024 202400026 BERRA Payroll Deductions 4,980.72
08/13 /2024 202400027 TEARCHERS RETIREMENT Payroll Deductions 12,796.31
09/108 /2024 202400028 FIRST FREMIUM, INC Insurance Payment 1,717.85
08/108/2024 202400029 BERRA Payroll Deductions 2,685.20
059,/20/2024 202400030 UMB BANK W.A Rent 48,809 38
05,/27/2024 202400031 TERCHERS RETIREMENT Payroll Deductions E£,651.81
08/30/2024 202400032 BERRA Payroll Deductions E,293 .85
08715 /2024 202400033 DIVWVY INC Credit Card Payment AP E,903 . 2¢
Invoice.
08/15/2024 202400034 TARGET Credit Card Payment AP 153 .48

Invaice.
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CHECK
DATE
08715 /2024
08715 /2024

08715 /2024

08715 /2024

o B9-4
0g.00

CHECK
HUMBER
202400035
202400038

202400037

202400038

Board Report Check Register (Dates:

VENDOR
AMAZCH

MENARDE

WEBSTAURANT STORE

CONETANT CONTACT

Friendship Academy of Fine Arts

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

08,01/ 24 - 09/30/24)

Cradit Card
Invoice.
Cradit Card
Invoice.
Cradit Card
Invoice.
Cradit Card

Invaice.

Bayment AP

Bayment AP

Bayment AP

Bayment AP

Totals for checks

115.52
80.10
Eg8.71

41.40

151,745, 18

10/19/24

Page: 2
5:23 BEM



3frdtlol.p B9-4 Friendship Acadamy of Fine Arts 10/19/24 Page:3
05.24.10.03.00 Board Report Check Register (Dates: 09/01/24 - 09/30,/24) 5:23 BEM

PUHD SUMMAEY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALAMCE SHEET HEVENUE EXPENEE TOTAL
51 General Pund 45,485 _E3 o.op 104,685 T4 154,179,213
[ POOD ZERVICE 000 o.op 1,875 A8 1,E75 BE
Ed FFA Building Company 000 o.op 1a.00 0,00
waw Pund Summary Totals awe 45,485 _E3 o.op 196,275 Ea 151, 76618

WAk kEd Ak kahkd ke ah ks wddd End of report sehh e eddw ke ek kb e d kb ek
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Cash Receipta {Dates: 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025)

Friendship Academy of Fine Arts

10419/ /28 Page:1

5:25 EM

Batch Aoct Wbr Description Trans Date Amount
BRC

24-00025 a1 R 005 0OO 00O Q00 096 098 Fy25 Children's Defense Donakion a9/10/2024 73,9588 .31
24-00026 a1 R Q05 0OO0 a00 d00 201 201 F¥25 Land Endowment Aid 09/18/2024 a,028.87
24-00026 01 R Q05 QOO Q00 00 211 211 F¥25 GenBEd Add 09/18/2024 176,424 .14
24-00027 a1 A 122 ao F¥25 BY FIN 161 Draw ag/i8/2024 208_87
24-00027 a1 A 122 ao F¥25 BY PIN Title II Draw ag/i8/2024 2,500,040
24-00027 a1 A 122 ao F¥25 FIN 419 BY Draw ag/i8/2024 G.184.13
24-000248 a1 A 122 ao Fy25 BY Draw FIN 415 a9/26/2024 G.481. 82
24-000248 a1 A 122 ao Fy25 BY Draw FIN 414 a9/26/2024 14,224.74
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 GenBEd Adid a9/30/2024 118,378.54
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 SPED Aid a9/30/2024 15,116,758
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 Lease Aid a9/30/2024 12,813.07
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 LTFM Aid a9/30/2024 1,285 84
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 Literacy Incentive Aid a9/30/2024 a49.14
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 Schoal library aid a9/30/2024 apd.od
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 Student Support a9/30/2024 apd.od
24-00029 01 R Q05 QOO Q00 00 211 211 F¥25 GenBEd Add a9/30/2024 150,643 .85
24-00029 a1 R 005 0OO 00O 3G5E 200 300 F¥25 READ Aet Literacy Aid a9/30/2024 2,988 K%
24-00029 a1 A 121 ao F¥24 Alternative Comp a9/30/2024 3,382 €4
24-0:0030 a1 R Q05 QOO 00O Q00 096 098 F¥25 Uniforms Donakion ag/i8/2024 1904
24-0:0030 a1 E Q05 T&0 apd 720 180 F¥25 Secience Musesum Transportation Reimb 09/18/2024 apd.od
24-0:0030 a1 R Q05 0OO Q00 Q00 050 068 F¥25 Uniforms Purchased ag/i8/2024 134.040
24-00031 a1 R Q05 0OO0 Q0O J00 092 092 Interest a9/30/2024 10.75

Total for Cash Receipkbs E02, 76108



3frdtl02.p 36-4
05.24.10.00.00

PUHD SUMMAEY

FUND DESCRIPTION

Friendship Academy of Fine Arts
Cash Receipta {Dates: 07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025)

BALAMCE SHEET EEVENUE EXPEHEE

o1 General Pund
waw Pund Summary Totals #ee

LR R R B L L AL L EEE R LR

lpo,7EE_E2 421,205 54 a0d. o0
lpo,7EE_E2 421,205 54 a0d. o0

End of report @&k sdd b s ddh e s hd b s bk

10/19/24

TOTAL
&02,Tel. D&
&02,Tel. D&

Page: 2
5:25 EM



3frdtlo2.p 318-4
05.24.10.00.00

Friendehip Academy of Fine Artas

Journal Entries (Dates: 01/01/2024 - 0&/30/2025)

10/19/24 Page:1

5:28 EM

Batch Acct Hbr Description Post Date Trans Date Amount Cradit

23-04181 ai A 101 A4 Nick Universe Chk 16528 Voided not clrd Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 1,Ti0. 00 a.0d 1,716.40
23-04181 ai A 118 4o John Carins Law Chk 16578 Voided Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 -4, 800, 00 4,500 .04 a.ao
23-04181 ai A 118 4o Nick Universe Chk 16528 Voided not clrd Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 -1,7i0. 00 i,71a. 04 a.ao
23-04181 01 E 005 1ii o000 400 345 Jaohn Carins Law Chk 1€5T78 Voided Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 4,800, 00 a.0d 4,500,400
23-04181 0d A 101 A4 Nick Universe Chk 16528 Voided not clrd Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 -1,7i0. 00 i,71a. 04 a.ao
23-04181 04 E 01d S&0 000 400 3839 Wick Universe Chk 165828 Voided not clrd Ag/01/ 2004 08709/ 2024 1,Ti0. 00 a.0d 1,716.40
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 VaIb Chik 15728 11.21.21 Paid another way Q870172024 0971272024 AG0. 00 a.0d 180,40
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 chke 1581% 1.8.2% pd w/ chk 1541 Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 3,41B.88 a.0d 3.418. 86
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 chk 15887 3.3.2% pd w/ chk 16531 Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 200. 00 a.0d 200,40
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 chk 158930 4.5.22 Paid another way Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 425,00 a.0d 425,40
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 chk 16176 1.17.23 paid another way Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 Bd0. 00 a.0d B40. 40
23-04183 ai A 101 A4 chk 16433 wvoided in &et still on a1 Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 4d2.Th a.0d 442,70
23-04183 01 E 005 105 o000 400 345 chk 16176 1.1T7.23 paid another way Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 -840, 00 84404 a.ao
23-04183 01 E 005 105 000 400 491 chk 16433 wvoided in et still on Gl Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 -442. T d442.7Ta a.ao
23-04183 01 E 905 810 000 400 335 chk 1681% 1.8.2% pd w/ chk 1E541 Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 -3, 418,88 1,418 84 a.ao
23-04183 01 E 91d 203 000 400 335 chk 15887 3.3.2% pd w/ chk 16531 Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 -200.00 20004 a.ao
23-04183 01 E 01d &30 000 400 498 VOID Chk 15728 11.21.21 Paid another way Q870172024 09712 2024 -350.00 38404 a.ao
23-04183 01 E 011 810 000 400 345 chk 15930 4.8.22 Paid another way Ag/01/ 2004 09712/ 2024 -425. 00 425 _04 a.ao
23-00184 01 E 0id 203 013 161 303 Reclass Lifeline ta FIN 161 - 003T ED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-00184 01 E 01d &40 000 316 386 Reclass Lifeline ta FIN 161 - 03T ED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-04185 01 E 0id 203 013 161 303 Reclass Lifeline ta FIN 161 - 003T ED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-04185 01 E 01d &40 000 316 386 Reclass Lifeline ta FIN 161 - 03T ED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-00188 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 491 Reclass expenses ta FIN 161 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-00188 01 E 01id 203 013 161 491 Reclass expenses ta FIN 161 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-04187 01 E 01id 203 000 400 345 Reclass FIN 4313 overage to GenEd A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 425.548 a.0d 429 58
23-04187 01 E 01d 20€ 000 433 343 Reclass FIN 4313 overage to GenEd A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -429.548 429 B4 a.ao
23-00154 01 E 01d 204 000 414 303 Reclass PADSE to Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2, 800,00 a.0d 2,500,400
23-00154 01 E 01d &40 000 308 305 Reclass PAUSE to Title @I A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,800. 00 2,500 .04 a.ao
23-04189 01 E 005 400 000 372 445 Reclass SPED Forms to FIN 372 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 691.84 a.0d E51. 84
23-04189 01 E 005 Ta0 o0d 400 496 Reclass SPED Forms to FIN 372 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -691. 84 a51._84 a.ao
23-0d180 01 E 01d T&0 000 723 380 Reclass transportation to SPFED inw#91872  0&/30/2024 06/30/2024 Eig. DD a.0d Eig.do
23-0d180 01 E 91d T&0 000 723 380 Reclass transportation bto SPFED inw#92314  08/30/2024 06/30/2024 ap. o0 a.0d 50.40
23-0d180 01 E 91d T&0 000 723 380 Reclass transportation to SPFED inw#91953  Q8/30/2024 06/30/2024 B84, 0D a.0d E84. 00
23-0d180 01 E 01ld T&0 000 728 380 Reclass transportation bto SPFED inw#91872 Q&/30/2024 06/30/2024 -E1E. 00 Sia.04 a.ao
23-0d180 01 E 01ld T&0 000 728 380 Reclass transportation bto SPFED inw#92314 0873072024 06/30/2024 -80. 00 8d . dd a.ao
23-0d180 01 E 01ld T&0 000 728 380 Reclass transportation bto SPFED inw#91953  Q&/30/2024 06/30/2024 684 . 00 aB4d .04 a.ao
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23-0d181 01 E 011 203 o000 400 140 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,166.67 2,168 .87 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,166.67 2,168 .87 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 140 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,166.67 2,168 .87 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 &.28.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -16E.78 1E5.75 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -16E.78 1E5.75 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -16E.78 1E5.75 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 6&.28.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1a%.548 189 E4 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1a%.548 189 E4 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 203 o00 400 218 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1a%.548 189 E4 a.ao
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 140 6.28.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,166.6%7 a.0d 2,166.87
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 140 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,166.6%7 a.0d 2,166.87
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 140 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,166.6%7 a.0d 2,166.87
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 210 6.28.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 165.TE a.0d 165.78
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 210 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 165.TE a.0d 165.78
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 210 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 165.TE a.0d 165.78
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 218 6&.28.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1a5.58 a.0d ig9. 58
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 218 7.15.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1a5.58 a.0d ig9. 58
23-0d181 01 E 011 408 000 740 218 7.31.24 Taybri Irving A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1a5.58 a.0d ig9. 58
23-0d182 01 E 01d 420 000 372 210 Reclass benefits ta FIN 372 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 285. 7% a.0d 285,78
23-0d182 01 E 01id 420 000 740 210 Reclass benefits ta FIN 372 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -29E.7% 2595_748 a.ao
23-0d183 01 E 01d 407 000 41% 343 Reclass Felicia Young to FED SEED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 §.461.62 a.0d E.461.82
23-0d183 a1 E 01id 407 000 740 394 Reclass Felicia Young to FED SEED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -5,461.62 G.461. 82 a.ao
23-0d184 a1 E 01id 407 000 740 162 Bock 1:1 SFED Paras Tamyah Bramlett 1:1 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,719,580 a.0d 1,719,380
23-0d184 01 E 01id 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1,7i8. 90 1,7158.84 a.ao
23-0d184 01 E 011 410 000 740 162 Bock 1:1 SPED Paras John Johnson 1:1 8W A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 23,174.78 a.0d 23,174 .78
23-0d184 01 E 011 410 000 740 182 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras Tikyra Hall 1:1 KM A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 24,862.78 a.0d 20,562,758
23-0d184 01 E 011 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -43,T3T7.E3 43,737 .83 a.ao
23-04185 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2, 800,00 a.0d 2,500,400
23-04185 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Fed SPED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 14,828, 78 a.0d i4,£25.78
23-04185 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Recsivable ESSER IIT FIM 18 Q&/30/2024 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-04185 01 R 005 000 011 4314 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,800. 00 2,500 .04 a.ao
23-04185 01 R 005 000 011 41% 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -14,8625.7%8 10,825.75 a.ao
23-04185 01 R 005 000 013 161 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-00186 a1 E 01id 407 000 41% 343 Correct fourse code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -5,461.62 G.461. 82 a.ao
23-00186 01 E 01id 407 011 41% 343 Correct fourse code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 §.461.62 a.0d E.461.82
23-00186 01 E 01d 411 000 41% 343 Correct fourse code 41% to 41l A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -459.32 485 32 a.ao

Page:2
5:28 FM
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23-00186 01 E 01d 411 011 41% 343 Correct fourse code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 455,32 a.0d 485, 32
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 000 41% 445 Correct fourse code 41% to 41l A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1,265.68 1,265 &4 a.ao
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 000 41% 4406 Correct Course code 41% to 41l A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,691. 70 2,681.Td a.ao
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 000 41% 433 Correct Course code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -615.43 615._43 a.ao
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 011 41% 445 Correct fourse code 41% to 41l A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,265.648 a.0d 1,265 88
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 011 41% 446 Correct Course code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,691.T0 a.0d 2,681.70
23-00186 01 E 01d 420 011 41% 433 Correct Course code 41% to 411 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 616,43 a.0d E15. 43
23-00187 01 E 01d 204 000 4314 303 Correct Course Code for Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,800. 00 2,500 .04 a.ao
23-00187 01 E 01d 204 011 4314 303 Correct Course Code for Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2, 800,00 a.0d 2,500,400
23-00187 01 R 005 000 000 414 440 Correct Course Code for Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 482,00 a.0d a8z.40
23-00187 01 R 005 000 011 4314 440 Correct Course Code for Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -482. 00 dB2._04 a.ao
23-0d1548 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 4580 Reclass Expenses tao Title I A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,225.74 2,228 T4 a.ao
23-0d1548 01 E 01d 204 000 414 303 Revlass Franklin Covey to Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 g, Tas. 00 a.0d E,.753.40
23-0d1548 01 E 01d 204 000 4314 343 Reclass Expenses ta Title IT RWET A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,870,138 a.0d 2,870,358
23-0d1548 01 E 01id 204 011 4314 343 Reclass Expenses ta Title IT RNWET A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 3,329 68 a.0d 3,329,488
23-0d1548 01 E 01d 204 011 4314 386 Reclass Expenses ta Title I A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,225.74 a.0d 2,235.74
23-0d1548 01 E 01d &40 000 316 386 Revlass Franklin Covey to Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -5, Ta5. 00 5,795 04 a.ao
23-0d1548 01 E 011 203 000 400 446 Reclass Expenses ta Title IT RNWET A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -8,200. 00 6,200,084 a.ao
23-0d189 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,800. 00 2,500 .04 a.ao
23-0d189 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Fed SPED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -14,8625.7%8 10,825.75 a.ao
23-0d189 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Recsivable ESSER IIT FIM 18 Q&/30/2024 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-0d189 01 R 005 000 011 4314 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2, 800,00 a.0d 2,500,400
23-0d189 01 R 005 000 011 41% 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 14,828, 78 a.0d i4,£25.78
23-0d189 01 R 005 000 013 161 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-00170 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title II A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 18, 7F24.74 a.0d 16,724,774
23-00170 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Receivable Fed SPED A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 14,828, 78 a.0d i4,£25.78
23-00170 ai A 1zz ao Bock Fed Aid Recsivable ESSER IIT FIM 18 Q&/30/2024 06/30/2024 20B.57 a.0d 208.57
23-00170 01 R 005 000 000 414 440 Bock Ped Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -8,869. 18 8,869_35 a.ao
23-00170 01 R 005 000 011 4314 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -8,055.18% 8,055 _ 3% a.ao
23-00170 01 R 005 000 011 41% 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -14,8625.7%8 10,825.75 a.ao
23-00170 01 R 005 000 013 161 440 Bock Fed Aid Receivable Title IT A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -208.5%7 20887 a.ao
23-00171 a1 E 01id 407 000 740 162 Bock 1:1 SFED Paras Tamyah Bramlett 1:1 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1,7i8. 90 1,7158.84 a.ao
23-00171 01 E 01id 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,719,580 a.0d 1,719,380
23-00171 01 E 011 410 000 740 162 Bock 1:1 SPED Paras John Johnson 1:1 8W A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -23,174.748 23,174,748 a.ao
23-00171 01 E 011 410 000 740 182 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras Tikyra Hall 1:1 KM A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,862.78 20,562,718 a.ao
23-00171 01 E 011 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 43, TFaT.53 a.0d 43,737,583

Page:3
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23-04172 01 E 01id 402 000 740 182 Bock 1:1 SPED Paras Tamyah Bramlett 1:1 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,719,580 a.0d 1,719,380
23-04172 01 E 01id 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1,7i8. 90 1,7158.84 a.ao
23-04172 01 E 011 410 000 740 162 Bock 1:1 SPED Paras John Johnson 1:1 8W A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 23,174.78 a.0d 23,174 .78
23-04172 01 E 011 410 000 740 182 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras Tikyra Hall 1:1 KM A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 24,862.78 a.0d 20,562,758
23-04172 01 E 011 420 000 740 1481 Bock 1:1 SEED Paras A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -43,T3T7.E3 43,737 .83 a.ao
23-04173 a1 E 0id 400 o000 372 345 FIN 372 coding correctian A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 130,00 a.0d 1340. 40
23-04173 a1 E 01id 420 000 372 345 FIN 372 coding correctian A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -1ip. 00 134.04 a.ao
23-00174 a1 E 005 020 000 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 3,567 .48 a.0d 3,967 .46
23-00174 a1 E 005 050 000 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,1159.748 a.0d 2,115.78
23-00174 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,5%20.648 a.0d 1,520,880
23-00174 a1 E 0id 201 o000 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 4,662.9% a.0d 4,.B62.9%9
23-00174 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 5,464 .02 a.0d G,.464.42
23-00174 01 E 01d 420 000 740 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 1,28B.33 a.0d 1,288,323
23-00174 01 E 011 203 000 400 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 7,637 5% a.0d F.E317. 858
23-00174 01 E 011 420 000 740 220 YE 215 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 3,47T7.68 a.0d 3,477,868
23-00174 01 L 201 A YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -2,451.14 2,451.14 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 ad A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -7.%61.61 T.861.E1 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 218 41 A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 an. o0 a.0d 40.40
23-00174 01 L 215 43 YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 &, 658,20 a.0d &, EBE8.20
23-00174 01 L 215 04 YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 125,440.50 a.0d 125,440,380
23-00174 01 L 215 A% YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -22,203.18 22,203.18 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 & YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -63,074. 78 63,0T4.78 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 a% A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -EB&,821.34 S6,821.34 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 0% A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 3, T21.648 a.0d 3,721,488
23-00174 01 L 215 id A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -5,167. 88 G5.1e7.84 a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 13 A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -424 .58 424 _Eg a.ao
23-00174 01 L 215 1% YE 218 Adjusts A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 2,481.14 a.0d 2,481, 14
23-00174 01 L 215 is& A8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -18, TiE. 0% 1s,716.09 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 121 Ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -1a7.28 1587.24 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 121 Ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -1689.28 185.2% a.ao
23-04175 a: A 1zz ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -B90.13 854.33 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 1zz ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -a0.18 8d .14 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 1zz ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -3,414. 60 3,414 .84 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 1zz ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -2,508.23 2,908 22 a.ao
23-04175 a: A 1zz ao Fix FDO2 FY13 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -363.24 36324 a.ao
23-04175 0 R 005 000 000 T01 340 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 1a7.28 a.0d 157,26
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23-04175 0 R 005 000 000 T01 471 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 840,33 a.0d B50. 33
23-04175 0 R 005 000 000 T01 471 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 ap. 14 a.0d 50.1€
23-04175 0 R 005 000 000 T01 472 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 3,414 60 a.0d 3.414.80
23-04175 0 R Q05 000 A00 T05 340 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 165 28 a.0d 185 28
23-04175 0 R 005 000 O00 T0E 476 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 2, 508,22 a.0d 2,908, 22
23-04175 0 R OL1d T70 000 T01 474 Fix FOO2 FY23 Revenue Coding Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 163,24 a.0d 1g3.24
23-00176 a: A 121 Ao F¥24 FDAOZ BYOU Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -0. 01 4.0l a.ao
23-00176 0 R Q05 000 000 701 340 FYid FDa: EBYOU Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 B.01 a.0d a.ai
23-00177 01 R Q05 000 G900 400 211 Recode Gen Ed Add to {ompensatory Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 955,871,580 a.0d 535, BT1. 80
23-00177 01 R O05 000 000 31T 211 Recode Gen Ed Add to {ompensatory Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -955,871. 50 595,871,584 a.ao
23-001748 ai & 4iz oo Literacy Incentiwve Aid Restricted FB Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -14,228.561 16,228 83 a.ao
23-001748 ai & 422 0 Bock Restricted FBs Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 Eg,228.51 a.0d B&,228.581
23-001748 ai & 441 o Library Aid Restricted FB Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -20,000. 00 20, 400. 04 a.ao
23-001748 ai & 471 A 58P Restricted FB Ag/30/2004 10/05/2024 -20,000. 00 20, 400. 04 a.ao
23-04179 01 E 005 1i0 930 400 580 Consistent copier lease coding Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 -4,482. 00 d, 482 04 a.ao
23-04179 01 E 005 &05 000 400 535 GASE 8T fopier Lease Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 113,469.568 a.0d 113,489 88
23-04179 01 E 005 &05 00 400 580 GASR 8T fopier Lease Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 -8, 751,78 6,753_T4 a.ao
23-04179 01 E 005 &05 000 400 580 Consistent copier lease coding Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 4,482, 00 a.0d 4,482,040
23-04179 a1 E 005 &05 a0d 400 581 GASR 8T fopier Lease Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 &, Tea. 748 a.0d &, 7831, T8
23-04179 01 E 005 &05 000 400 589 GASR 8T fopier Lease Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 -113,465.58 113,469 55 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 720 380 Worthstar InvflOgitz A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,820.00 20,520. 04 a.ao
23-0d180 01 E 005 Te0 000 720 380 Worthstar Invfl0Og3tl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,820.00 20,520. 04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 T&0 000 720 31480 Worthstar Inviloesl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,820.00 20,520. 04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 T&0 000 720 3480 Worthstar Invf1l0g72 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -15,770. 00 14,774.04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 T&é0 000 720 31480 Worthstar Invfl32i A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -15,520.00 1%,920.04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Té0 a0d 720 340 Worthstar Invfl3ddo A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,820.00 20,520. 04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 720 31480 Worthstar Invfl3359 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -8,820. 00 8,52a.04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 720 31480 Worthstar Invfl3iTa A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -14,220.00 14,220.04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 720 3140 Worthstar Invil3iSde A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -14,820.00 14,820.04 a.ao
23-0d180 01 E 005 T&0 000 720 3140 Worthstar invoice #$1063E51 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 -20,820.00 20,520. 04 a.ao
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 3180 Worthstar InvflOg3bl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 3180 Worthstar InvflOgitz A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 01 E 005 Te0 000 723 3180 Worthstar Invfl0Og3tl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 3140 Worthstar Inviloesl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 3140 Worthstar Invfl0g72 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 4, 380.00 a.0d 4,380,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Té0 000 723 31480 Worthstar Invfl32i A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
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23-0d180 a1 E 005 Té0 a0d 723 3140 Worthstar Invfl3ddo A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 3140 Worthstar Invfl3359 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 723 31480 Worthstar Invfl3Ta A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 4,830, 00 a.0d 4,530,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Té0 000 723 3140 Worthstar Invil3iSde A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 8, 130.00 a.0d E,.130.40
23-0d180 01 E 005 Te0 000 728 3180 Worthstar InvflOg3bi A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 380 Worthstar InvflOgita A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 3180 Worthstar Invfl0Og3tl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 T&e0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invil0esl A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 T&e0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invf1l0e72 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invfl32i A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 14,790, 00 a.0d 14,750,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invfl3ddon A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 15,390, 00 a.0d 18,350,400
23-0d180 01 E 005 Té0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invfl3359 A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 3,390.00 a.0d 3,150,400
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 31480 Worthstar Invfl3Th A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 53,690.00 a.0d 5, E50.40
23-0d180 a1 E 005 Te0 000 728 3140 Worthstar Invil3iSde A8/ 30/2004 06/30/2024 53,690.00 a.0d 5, E50.40
23-04181 ai A 131 4o 6.1.24 Rent payment- FY2E Rent a8/ 30/20k4 107082024 12,166.67 a.0d 12,166.47
23-04181 01 E 005 850 000 348 570 6.1.24 Rent payment- FY2ZE Rent a8/ 30/20k4 107082024 -12,166.6%7 12,166.87 a.ao
23-00183 01 E 005 850 o000 348 570 4GASE 8T fhurch Lease interest Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 -14,818.33 14,518.33 a.ao
23-00183 01 E 005 850 o000 348 571 GASE 8T {hurch Lease interest Ag/30/20k4 10706/ 2024 14,818,233 a.0d i4,.51a8.33
23-00184 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 BS99 OBJESY recodes - Deluxe Refund 4.23. 24 ag/30/20k4 10709/ 2024 d4E.07 a.0d 46.47
23-00184 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 441 OBJESY recodes - Deluxe Refund 4.23. 24 ag/30/20k4 10709/ 2024 -4E. 0T ag .07 a.ao
23-00184 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 491 OBJESY recodes - Jul 23 CC Pmts ag/30/20k4 10709/ 2024 EIB.DG a.0d E3B.0%
23-00184 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 B99 OBJESY recodes - Jul 23 CC Pmts ag/30/20k4 10709/ 2024 -81B. 0% 63809 a.ao
23-00185 ai A 121 Ao FDal State Aid Receivables a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 dEd, 372 61 a.0d 464,372,681
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 400 211 Gen Ed Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -220,029.33 220,025.33 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 400 317 LTFM Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -2,257.84 2,287 84 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 312 390 Literacy Incentive Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -1,822. 88 1,822 8% a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 3358 390 Alternative Comp Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -%,585. 02 9,585 2 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 343 340 Library Aid Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -2, 000, 00 2,000 .84 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 348 340 Lease Aid Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -25,643. 84 29,843 84 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 G000 373 340 SSP Aid Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -2, 000, 00 2,000 .84 a.ao
23-00185 01 R 005 000 000 T40 380 State SFED Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -157,233.73 157,233.73 a.ao
23-00186 a: A 121 Ao FDa: State Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 122,78 a.0d 122.78
23-00186 a: A 1zz ao FDd2 Fed Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 &, 842 B3 a.0d &, B42. 83
23-00186 0 R Q05 000 AO00 701 340 State Lunch Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -122.7%8 12278 a.ao
23-00186 0 R Q05 000 000 701 471 Fed HHFXA Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -TB.E& TH.ES a.ao
23-00186 0 R A0S 000 O00 701 471 Fed Reg Lunch Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -392. B0 352._84 a.ao
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23-00186 0 R Q05 000 A0 701 472 Fed Fak Lunch Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -3, Ta0.To 3,784 a.ao
23-00186 0 R Q05 000 A0d 705 476 Fed Breakfast Receivable a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -2,890.77 2,588 717 a.ao
23-00187 ai A 101 A4 Food Service Transfer from Gen Ed a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -EB4,365. 68 54,365 648 a.ao
23-00187 a1 E 005 %50 000 400 %10 Food Service Transfer from Gen Ed a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 4,365 68 a.0d 54,3185, 48
23-00187 a: A 101 A4 Food Service Transfer from Gen Ed a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 4,365 68 a.0d 54,3185, 48
23-00187 0 R Q05 000 000 701 E49 Food Service Transfer from Gen Ed a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -EB4,365. 68 54,365 648 a.ao
23-001848 ai A 101 A4 Food Service Cash Positive Transfer a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -4,107.28 4,107 .25 a.ao
23-001848 ai A iie ao Food Service Cash Positive Transfer a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 4,107.28 a.0d 4,107,258
23-001848 a: A 101 A4 Food Service Cash Positive Transfer a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 4,107.28 a.0d 4,107,258
23-001848 0 L 205 A Food Service Cash Positive Transfer a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -4,107.28 4,107 .25 a.ao
23-04151 ai A 101 A4 F¥24Rkeclass Children®s Defense Deposits a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -24,B3E.18 24,838,188 a.ao
23-04151 01 R Q05 000 000 d00 096 FYldReclass Children®s Defense Deposits a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 24,B3E.18 a.0d 24, B36. 16
23-04151 0d A 101 A4 F¥24Rkeclass Children®s Defense Deposits a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 24,B3E.18 a.0d 24, B36. 16
23-04151 04 R 010 S&0 000 400 099 FYldReclass Children®s Defense Deposits a8/ 30/20k4 10/10/2024 -24,B3E.18 24,838,188 a.ao
23-00189 ai A 101 A4 Food Service Cash Positive Transfer aT/ol/0k4 10/10/2024 4,107.28 a.0d 4,107,258
23-00189 ai A iie ao Food Service Cash Positive Transfer aT/ol/0k4 10/10/2024 -4,107.28 4,107 .25 a.ao
23-00189 a: A 101 A4 Food Service Cash Positive Transfer aT/ol/0k4 10/10/2024 -4,107.28 4,107 .25 a.ao
23-00189 0 L 205 A Food Service Cash Positive Transfer aT/ol/0k4 10/10/2024 4,107.28 a.0d 4,107,258
24-0d001 ai A 131 4o Revarse Prepaids ta F¥2E aT/ol/0k4 07012024 -4,850.37 4,580.37 a.ao
24-0d001 01 E 005 108 o000 400 445 FY¥2E Visitor Management aT/ol/0k4 07012024 EdD. 0d a.0d Egd. do
24-0d001 01 E 005 108 000 400 405 FY2E PINAMCIAL MANAGEMENT ANNUAL LICENSE A7/01/2024 0770172024 1,592, 00 a.0d 1,55%2.40
24-0d001 a1 E 005 &05 000 400 580 Contract £03-0282353-040 aT/ol/0k4 07012024 2,088,317 a.0d 2,088.37
24-0d0048 ai A 131 4o Revarse Prepaids ta F¥2E aT/ol/0k4 07012024 -2,356.40 2,388 44 a.ao
24-0d0048 a1 E 005 &05 000 400 580 Contract £03-0282353-040 aT/ol/0k4 07012024 2,38E.40 a.0d 2,185, 40
24-0d012 ai A 131 4o 6.1.24 Rent payment- FY2E Rent aT/ol/0k4 07012024 -12,166.6%7 12,166.87 a.ao
24-0d012 01 E 005 850 000 348 570 6.1.24 Rent payment- FY2ZE Rent aT/ol/0k4 07012024 12,166.67 a.0d 12,166.47
24-040a3 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1, 840,00 i,500.04 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -71.87 7387 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -131.2%8 131.2%5 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,187.81 2,187 81 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,816.28 2,818 2% a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -147.2% 147.29 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -158.748 1G8.7T4 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -182.131 1%2.31 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -220.1% 224.17 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,842. 18 2,842 .34 a.ao




3frdtlo2.p 318-4
05.24.10.00.00

Journal

Friendehip Academy of Fine Artas

Entries (Dates: 01/01/2024 - 0&/30/2025)

10/19/24

Batch Acct Hbr Description Post Date Trans Date Amount Cradit

24-040a3 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 MHeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -3,257. 67 3,287 .87 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,083.14 2,083_34 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -171.38 171.34 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 01id 203 o000 400 210 MHeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -23p.21 238.21 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -182.20 182.24 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -222 .48 222 46 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -285. 08 28505 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1a2.2% ig2._29 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,208.314 2,208.34 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1,843. 78 1,843.75 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1,875. 00 1,875 04 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,166.67 2,168 .87 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1,812. 27 1,912 29 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,087.18% 2,067.14 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1, 558,14 1,988.34 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,291. 67 2,281 87 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1,833.34 1,833.34 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -142.31 142.31 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -133. 8% 1313.89 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -13g.2% 138.29 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -16E.78 1e5.Ta a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -137.8% 137.53 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -15@.18 154.15 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -131%.04 135._ 04 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -17E.32 175 32 a.ao
24-040a3 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1ldp. 28 144.25 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -153.23 153.23 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -161.133 161.33 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -164.08 164 .08 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1a%.548 189 E4 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -167.32 167.32 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -ilap. g8 1484 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -171.38 171.3%8 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -200.52 20082 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1eb.42 16d.42 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2,845.78 2,848 .74 a.ao
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24-040a3 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -21B. 00 21804 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -249.38 249_3%8 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -1d49.8% 14953 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -ii.48 1i.44 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -13.12 i3.12 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -2, TOB.14 2,708 .34 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -19g.00 154804 a.ao
24-040a3 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -23E.58 238._54 a.ao
24-040a3 01 L 201 A 7.15.24 Salary Expense ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 17,562,058 a.0d 37,862,409
24-040a3 01 L 215 43 7.15.24 FICA Expense ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,69B.18 a.0d 2,658,158
24-040a3 01 L 215 04 7.15.24 THA Expenss ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 3,321 6% a.0d 3,321,487
24-0d014 ai A 101 A4 ADP T.15.24 ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -Ba,B867.11 a0,8e7.11 a.ao
24-0d014 ai A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 A3B.44 a.0d 138. 44
24-0d014 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 4,037 .50 a.0d 4,037,850
24-0d014 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 26B.58 a.0d ZEB.58
24-0d014 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 A53. 28 a.0d 183 28
24-0d014 01 E Q05 050 000 400 110 Collier  Hell ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 264.50 a.0d 26450
24-0d014 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d014 a1 E 005 050 000 400 210 Collier  Hell ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 20.24 a.0d 20.24
24-0d014 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 73.8% a.0d T3.487
24-0d014 a1 E Q05 050 000 400 218 Collier  Hell ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 23.14 a.0d 23.14
24-0d014 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d014 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 110 Cates  Elaina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 3, 084.24 a.0d 3,084, 24
24-0d014 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 3,34E. B8 a.0d 3,345. 88
24-0d014 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 23168 a.0d 233 .88
24-0d014 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 244.13 a.0d 244.13
24-0d014 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 229,07 a.0d 239.47
24-0d014 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 281.02 a.0d 281 .42
24-0d014 a1 E 005 1058 0i3 400 170 Lawhorn Yalanda ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 451.4% a.0d 481,49
24-0d014 01 E 005 105 013 400 210 Lawhorn Yalanda ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 34 .54 a.0d 34,84
24-0d014 a1 E 005 1058 013 400 214 Lawhorn Yalanda ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 13 88 a.0d A3 .86
24-0d014 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 5,513 63 a.0d E,.513. 483
24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,187,861 a.0d 2,187.81
24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,81E.28 a.0d 2,516, 28
24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 147,27 a.0d 147.27
24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 15e.78 a.0d 188.78
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24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 132,31 a.0d 1g2.31
24-0d014 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 220.1% a.0d 220.17
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,842,348 a.0d 2,542, 36
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,083.34 a.0d 2,083, 34
24-0d014 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,B89E.B4 a.0d 1,856,484
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 171.38 a.0d 171,38
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 255, 00 a.0d 285,40
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 182,20 a.0d 182, 20
24-0d014 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 148,11 a.0d 145.11
24-0d014 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 113,07 a.0d 1ia. a7
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 222 .48 a.0d 232 46
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d014 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 285,04 a.0d 285,04
24-0d014 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 182,28 a.0d iaz.29
24-0d014 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 165.57 a.0d 165.487
24-0d014 01 E 01id 203 205 d00 145 MeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 3,287 6% a.0d 3,287.87
24-0d014 01 E 01id 203 205 400 186 Hall Christina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,E0T7.68 a.0d 1,607.88
24-0d014 01 E 01d 203 205 400 188 Carpenter/Davenport/Ibrahim/Mursy/Vazgue AO7/15/2024 07/715/2024 6,692 .68 a.0d &, E52. 86
24-0d014 a1 E 01id 203 205 400 210 Hall Christina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 115,33 a.0d 1i5.33
24-0d014 01 E 01id 203 205 400 210 MeClain Selah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 23g.21 a.0d 238.21
24-0d014 01 E 01d 203 205 400 210 Carpenter/Davenport/Ibrahim/Mursy/Vazgue AO7/15/2024 07/715/2024 Ei2. 00 a.0d Eiz. do
24-0d014 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 TFei.28 a.0d TE3. 28
24-0d014 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 GE.15% a.0d E@.39
24-0d014 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 57.24 a.0d ET7.24
24-0d014 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,801.71 a.0d 1,801.71
24-0d014 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 135.Td a.0d 135.70
24-0d014 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 136,13 a.0d 135.13
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,21E.60 a.0d 1,216.80
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 181 Williams farlens ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 133 0 a.0d 153, 80
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 93.0% a.0d 53.47
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 T40 210 Williams farlens ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 E.1% a.0d 5.39%
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 91.2%8 a.0d 5i.28
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Westberry Javon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1ii.93 a.0d 1ii. 83
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Williams farlens ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 i4.862 a.0d 1d4.82
24-0d014 01 E 01id 420 700 740 186 Bramlett Tamyah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,445 862 a.0d 1,445.82
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24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 700 740 186 Westberry Javon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,492.458 a.0d 1,452,458
24-0d014 01 E 01id 420 T0d 740 210 Bramlett Tamyah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1ip.58 a.0d 1in. 58
24-0d014 a1 E 01id 420 700 740 210 Westberry Javon ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1i4.1% a.0d 114.17
24-0d014 01 E 01d 420 700 740 214 Bramlett Tamyah ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 10g.41 a.0d 108,41
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,20B.34 a.0d 2,208.34
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,843,758 a.0d 1,843,798
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,166.6%7 a.0d 2,166.87
24-0d014 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,812.2% a.0d 1,812.27
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,067.1% a.0d 2,.087.1%9
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,558,134 a.0d 1,588, 34
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,291 6% a.0d 2,251.87
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,833 34 a.0d 1,833.34
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 142,31 a.0d 142.31
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 133,87 a.0d 133,487
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 136,27 a.0d 138.27
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 166. T8 a.0d 165. 7€
24-0d014 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 137.59% a.0d 137,39
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 15g.15 a.0d 185. 18
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 135,04 a.0d 135,404
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 176,32 a.0d 175,32
24-0d014 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 140,28 a.0d 140.28
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 133,23 a.0d 183, 23
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 181.33 a.0d 1g1.33
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Irving Taybri ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1a5.58 a.0d ig9. 58
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 167.32 a.0d 167.32
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 lspo.e8 a.0d iaa.ae
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 200,52 a.0d 200.52
24-0d014 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 le0.42 a.0d 160.42
24-0d014 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 141 MHontgomery — Destiny ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,492.00 a.0d 1,482,480
24-0d014 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,T2E.E4 a.0d 2,735, 84
24-0d014 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 MHontgomery — Destiny ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1i4.18 a.0d 1i4.18
24-0d014 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 20B.50 a.0d 208.50
24-0d014 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 214 MHontgomery — Destiny ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1ii.50 a.0d 1ii. a0
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24-0d014 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 204.42 a.0d 204 .42
24-0d014 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2,849,748 a.0d 2,.849.7€
24-0d014 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2ig. 00 a.0d 218. 40
24-0d014 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 249 35 a.0d 249,38
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1d9.5% a.0d 1459.39%
24-0d014 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,Taz. 30 a.0d 1,782, 30
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 ii.aa a.0d 1i.4e
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 126.73 a.0d 126.73
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 9%9. 68 a.0d 59,88
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Iscm  Jameesha ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 10e.21 a.0d 106,21
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 133 67 a.0d 133,87
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 i3.i12 a.0d 13,12
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Hall Tikyra ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,329.08 a.0d 1,329,458
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Iscm  Jameesha ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1,416.07 a.0d 1,416.4a7
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 T00 740 210 Hall Tikyra ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 101.e7 a.0d 101.487
24-0d014 01 E 011 420 700 740 210 Iscm  Jameesha ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1og.32 a.0d i0a.32
24-0d014 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 2, ToB. 314 a.0d 2,708, 34
24-0d014 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 1ag.00 a.0d 158,40
24-0d014 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 23E.58 a.0d 236. 98
24-0d014 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -11,19€.04 1i,1%8.04 a.ao
24-0d014 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -3,430. 67 3,430 87 a.ao
24-0d014 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
24-0d014 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-0d014 a: A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 -331B.44 338_44 a.ao
24-0d014 0 E 0id T70 a0d 701 170 Andersan Lyndsey ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 149,52 a.0d 145,52
24-0d014 0 E 0id F70 000 701 170 Hunter Jacquelins ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 lda.0d a.0d 144,40
24-0d014 0 E 0id T70 000 701 210 Andersan Lyndsey ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 ii.48 a.0d 1i.4€
24-0d014 0 E 0id T70 000 701 210 Hunter Jacquelins ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 ii. o2 a.0d 1i.a2
24-0d014 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 214 Andersan Lyndsey ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 i1.24 a.0d 1i.24
24-0d014 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Hunter Jacquelins ATFIE/ 2024 0716/ 2024 io. B0 a.0d ia.4ao0
24-0d004 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 -1, 840,00 i,500.04 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 -71.87 7387 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 -131.2%8 131.2%5 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 -2,187.81 2,187 81 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 -2,816.28 2,818 2% a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 -147.28 147.24 a.ao
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24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 -158.77 15879 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 -182.131 1%2.31 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 -220.1% 224.17 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 -2,842. 18 2,842 .34 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 MHeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 -3, Ti3. 67 3,713 .87 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 -2,083.14 2,083_34 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 -171.3% 171.39 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 01id 203 o000 400 210 MHeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 -273.0% 273.08 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 -182.20 182.24 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 -222 .48 222 46 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 -324 .58 324 .55 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 -1a2.2% ig2._29 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na AT/ 004 077312024 -2,208.314 2,208.34 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 -1,843. 78 1,843.75 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla AT/ 004 077312024 -1,875. 00 1,875 04 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 2,166.6%7 a.0d 2,166.87
24-0d004 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 -1,812. 27 1,912 29 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 -2,087.18% 2,067.14 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 -1, 558,14 1,988.34 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 -2,291. 67 2,281 87 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 -1,833.34 1,833.34 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na AT/ 004 077312024 -142.31 142.31 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 -133. 8% 1313.89 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla AT/ 004 077312024 -13g.28 138.25 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 166. T8 a.0d 165. 7€
24-0d004 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 -13g. 00 138.04 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 -15@.13 158.13 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 -131g. 08 135_05 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 -176.131 175.31 a.ao
24-0d004 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 -1ldp. 28 14d.28 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na AT/ 004 077312024 -153.23 153.23 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 -161.133 161.33 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla AT/ 004 077312024 -164.08 164 .08 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 1a5.58 a.0d ig9. 58
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 -167.32 167.32 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 -ilap. g8 1484 a.ao
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24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 -171.38 171.3%8 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 -200.52 20082 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 -1eb.42 16d.42 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) AT/ 004 077312024 -2,838.18 2,538.35% a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 -154.18 1%4.14 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 -222.11 22211 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} AT/ 004 077312024 -133. 60 133 g4 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 -ip.22 ia. 22 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 -11.E% 1i. &9 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 -2, TOB.14 2,708 .34 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 -1gg.01 1%8._01 a.ao
24-0d004 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 -23E.58 238._54 a.ao
24-0d004 01 L 201 A 7.31.24 Salary Expense AT/ 004 077312024 13, T5E. 98 a.0d 33,786,488
24-0d004 01 L 215 43 7.31.24 FICA Expense AT/ 004 077312024 2,376.42 a.0d 2,378, 42
24-0d004 01 L 215 04 7.31.24 THA Expenss AT/ 004 077312024 2,583,713 a.0d 2,983,731
24-0d015 ai A 101 A4 ADE T.31.24 AT/ 004 077312024 -Ta,007.61 8,407,861 a.ao
24-0d015 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr AT/ 004 077312024 4,037 .50 a.0d 4,037,850
24-0d015 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr AT/ 004 077312024 26B.57 a.0d ZEB.57
24-0d015 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr AT/ 004 077312024 A53. 28 a.0d 183 28
24-0d015 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d015 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 73.8% a.0d T3.487
24-0d015 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy AT/ 004 077312024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d015 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon AT/ 004 077312024 3,34E. B8 a.0d 3,345. 88
24-0d015 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 170 Cates  Elaina AT/ 004 077312024 3,199 .50 a.0d 3,.159.50
24-0d015 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina AT/ 004 077312024 244.78 a.0d 244 .76
24-0d015 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon AT/ 004 077312024 244.12 a.0d 244 .12
24-0d015 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina AT/ 004 077312024 235,58 a.0d 239,96
24-0d015 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon AT/ 004 077312024 281.02 a.0d 281 .42
24-0d015 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees AT/ 004 077312024 7,071,185 a.0d F.071.18
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 2,187,861 a.0d 2,187.81
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 2,81E.28 a.0d 2,516, 28
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 147.28 a.0d 147.28
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 158,77 a.0d 188.77
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna AT/ 004 077312024 132,31 a.0d 1g2.31
24-0d015 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice AT/ 004 077312024 220.1% a.0d 220.17
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 2,842,348 a.0d 2,542, 36
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24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry AT/ 004 077312024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 2,083.34 a.0d 2,083, 34
24-0d015 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa AT/ 004 077312024 3,113 00 a.0d 3,113, 40
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 171.3% a.0d 174.37
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry AT/ 004 077312024 255, 00 a.0d 285,40
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 182,20 a.0d 182, 20
24-0d015 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa AT/ 004 077312024 23B.18 a.0d 238.18
24-0d015 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina AT/ 004 077312024 125,40 a.0d 125,40
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie AT/ 004 077312024 222 .48 a.0d 232 46
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry AT/ 004 077312024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d015 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 A24.55 a.0d 134 .58
24-0d015 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn AT/ 004 077312024 182,28 a.0d iaz.29
24-0d015 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa AT/ 004 077312024 272.3% a.0d 272,38
24-0d015 01 E 01id 203 205 d00 145 MeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 3, Ti3. 6% a.0d 3,713,487
24-0d015 01 E 01id 203 205 400 186 Hall Christina AT/ 004 077312024 1,872.00 a.0d 1, 72,40
24-0d015 01 E 01d 203 205 400 188 Carpenter/Davenport/Ibrahim/Mursy/Vazgue 0773172024 0773172024 4,518,135 a.0d 4,938,398
24-0d015 a1 E 01id 203 205 400 210 Hall Christina AT/ 004 077312024 127.951 a.0d 127.581
24-0d015 01 E 01id 203 205 400 210 MeClain Selah AT/ 004 077312024 271.0% a.0d 273,48
24-0d015 01 E 01d 203 205 400 210 Carpenter/Davenport/Ibrahim/Mursy/Vazgue 0773172024 0773172024 ATT. B a.0d iT7. 80
24-0d015 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala AT/ 004 077312024 TAE.TE a.0d T46.78
24-0d015 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala AT/ 004 077312024 57.113 a.0d £E7.13
24-0d015 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala AT/ 004 077312024 SE.01 a.0d Eg5.01
24-0d015 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn AT/ 004 077312024 1,827.3% a.0d 1,627.39%
24-0d015 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn AT/ 004 077312024 1i4.71 a.0d 1i4.71
24-0d015 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn AT/ 004 077312024 1i4.BE a.0d 1i4 .58
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida AT/ 004 077312024 1,100.548 a.0d 1,100,538
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida AT/ 004 077312024 B4 .22 a.0d Bd .22
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida AT/ 004 077312024 82.5% a.0d az.87
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Westberry Javon AT/ 004 077312024 BE.T1 a.0d aE.71
24-0d015 01 E 01id 420 700 740 186 Bramlett Tamyah AT/ 004 077312024 1,48€6.18 a.0d 1,486.18
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 700 740 186 Westberry Javon AT/ 004 077312024 1,182 .88 a.0d 1,182.488
24-0d015 01 E 01id 420 T0d 740 210 Bramlett Tamyah AT/ 004 077312024 113 6% a.0d 1ia. &9
24-0d015 a1 E 01id 420 700 740 210 Westberry Javon AT/ 004 077312024 ap.4% a.0d 50.49
24-0d015 01 E 01d 420 700 740 214 Bramlett Tamyah AT/ 004 077312024 1ii.4s a.0d 1ii.d4e
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na AT/ 004 077312024 2,20B.34 a.0d 2,208.34
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 1,843,758 a.0d 1,843,798
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24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla AT/ 004 077312024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 -2,166.67 2,168 .87 a.ao
24-0d015 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 1,812.2% a.0d 1,812.27
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 2,067.1% a.0d 2,.087.1%9
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 1,558,134 a.0d 1,588, 34
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 2,291 6% a.0d 2,251.87
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 1,833 34 a.0d 1,833.34
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na AT/ 004 077312024 142,31 a.0d 142.31
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 133,87 a.0d 133,487
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla AT/ 004 077312024 13g.28 a.0d 136.28
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 -16E.78 1e5.Ta a.ao
24-0d015 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 1ig. 00 a.0d 138. 40
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 15@.13 a.0d 188.13
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 135,08 a.0d 135.48
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 178,31 a.0d 175,31
24-0d015 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 140,28 a.0d 140.26
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na AT/ 004 077312024 133,23 a.0d 183, 23
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer AT/ 004 077312024 181.33 a.0d 1g1.33
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla AT/ 004 077312024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Irving Taybri AT/ 004 077312024 -1a%.548 189 E4 a.ao
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian AT/ 004 077312024 167.32 a.0d 167.32
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel AT/ 004 077312024 lspo.e8 a.0d iaa.ae
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch AT/ 004 077312024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole AT/ 004 077312024 200,52 a.0d 200.52
24-0d015 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia AT/ 004 077312024 le0.42 a.0d 160.42
24-0d015 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 141 MHontgomery — Destiny AT/ 004 077312024 2,689 61 a.0d 2,689,681
24-0d015 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina AT/ 004 077312024 2, 538,03 a.0d 2,938.403
24-0d015 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 MHontgomery — Destiny AT/ 004 077312024 205,74 a.0d 205.74
24-0d015 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina AT/ 004 077312024 224.78 a.0d 234.7€
24-0d015 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 214 MHontgomery — Destiny AT/ 004 077312024 201.72 a.0d 201.72
24-0d015 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina AT/ 004 077312024 220,38 a.0d 220.38
24-0d015 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) AT/ 004 077312024 2,83B. 18 a.0d 2,538,138
24-0d015 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 134.18 a.0d igd.18
24-0d015 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 222.11 a.0d 232.11
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} AT/ 004 077312024 133.60 a.0d 133,80
24-0d015 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AT/ 004 077312024 1,522.4% a.0d 1,922 47
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24-0d015 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 ip.22 a.0d ia.22
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AT/ 004 077312024 137.48 a.0d 137. 46
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra AT/ 004 077312024 124.53 a.0d 124.93
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Iscm  Jameesha AT/ 004 077312024 10e.62 a.0d 106.82
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AT/ 004 077312024 lda.1% a.0d 14d.19
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AT/ 004 077312024 i1.6% a.0d 1i.89%
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Hall Tikyra AT/ 004 077312024 1,665,713 a.0d 1,665.73
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Iscm  Jameesha AT/ 004 077312024 1,421.548 a.0d 1,421.88
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 T00 740 210 Hall Tikyra AT/ 004 077312024 127.43 a.0d 127.43
24-0d015 01 E 011 420 700 740 210 Iscm  Jameesha AT/ 004 077312024 108,75 a.0d i08.78
24-0d015 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 2, ToB. 314 a.0d 2,708, 34
24-0d015 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 1ag.01 a.0d ig8.401
24-0d015 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler AT/ 004 077312024 23E.58 a.0d 236. 98
24-0d015 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA AT/ 004 077312024 -1a, TdE.B1 10,746,081 a.ao
24-0d015 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts AT/ 004 077312024 -3,307.40 3,307.44 a.ao
24-0d015 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts AT/ 004 077312024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
24-0d015 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts AT/ 004 077312024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1, 840,00 i,500.04 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -71.87 7387 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -131.2%8 131.2%5 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,187.81 2,187 81 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,816.28 2,818 2% a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -147.28 147.24 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -158.77 15879 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -182.131 1%2.31 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -220.1% 224.17 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,842. 18 2,842 .34 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 MHeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -3, Ti3. 67 3,713 .87 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Jos ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,083.14 2,083_34 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -171.3% 171.39 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 01id 203 o000 400 210 MHeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -273.0% 273.08 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -182.20 182.24 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -222 .48 222 46 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -324 .58 324 .55 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1a2.2% ig2._29 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,208.314 2,208.34 a.ao
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24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1,843. 78 1,843.75 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1,875. 00 1,875 04 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1,812. 27 1,912 29 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,087.18% 2,067.14 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1, 558,14 1,988.34 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,291. 67 2,281 87 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1,833.34 1,833.34 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -142.31 142.31 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -133. 8% 1313.89 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -13g.28 138.25 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -13g. 00 138.04 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -15@.13 158.13 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -131g. 08 135_05 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -176.131 175.31 a.ao
24-040A5 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1ldp. 28 14d.28 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -153.23 153.23 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -161.133 161.33 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -164.08 164 .08 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -167.32 167.32 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -ilap. g8 1484 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -171.38 171.3%8 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -200.52 20082 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1eb.42 16d.42 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2,838.18 2,538.35% a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -154.18 1%4.14 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -222.11 22211 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -133. 60 133 g4 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -ip.22 ia. 22 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -11.E% 1i. &9 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -2, TOB.14 2,708 .34 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1gg.01 1%8._01 a.ao
24-040A5 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -23E.58 238._54 a.ao
24-040A5 01 L 201 A 8.15.24 Salary Expense ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A8, 523 62 a.0d 38,523, 42
24-040A5 01 L 215 43 8.15.24 FICA Expense ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 2,842.1% a.0d 2,542.17
24-040A5 01 L 215 04 8.15.24 THA Expenss ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,143 32 a.0d 3,143.32
24-0d016 ai A 101 A4 ADP 8.15.24 ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -1058,17E.58% 145,178 &4 a.ao
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24-0d016 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,037 .50 a.0d 4,037,850
24-0d016 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 26B.58 a.0d ZEB.58
24-0d016 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A53. 28 a.0d 183 28
24-0d016 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d016 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 73.8% a.0d T3.487
24-0d016 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d016 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,34E. B8 a.0d 3,345. 88
24-0d016 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 170 Cates  Elaina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 2,898, 78 a.0d 2,558,758
24-0d016 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1ag.81 a.0d is8.81
24-0d016 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 244.12 a.0d 244 .12
24-0d016 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 134,951 a.0d 154,91
24-0d016 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 281.02 a.0d 281 .42
24-0d016 01 E 005 1i0 a0d 400 170 Xiong Malina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 Egd. Db a.0d Egd. a0
24-0d016 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 210 Xiong Malina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 43.1%8 a.0d 43,18
24-0d016 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 214 Xiong Malina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 42,30 a.0d 42,30
24-0d016 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 a,48E.38 a.0d &, 485,38
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,697 81 a.0d 4,657,481
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 £, 01E.28 a.0d E.016.28
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A3p B3 a.0d 138.53
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 AG0. 04 a.0d 180,04
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4ii.pse a.0d a4ii.de
24-0d016 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 43,52 a.0d 438,92
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 S,042.38 a.0d E. 042,36
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Thompsan Josilynn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,883 34 a.0d 3,583 34
24-0d016 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,793 68 a.0d 1,753 86
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 162.82 a.0d 162.82
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 255, 00 a.0d 285,40
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Thompsan Josilynn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 26E. 594 a.0d 266,94
24-0d016 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 137.21 a.0d 137.21
24-0d016 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 6B.113 a.0d £8.33
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4d4i.21 a.0d d4i.21
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d016 01 E 0id 203 000 400 218 MeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 age.To a.0d 18,70
24-0d016 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Thompsan Josilynn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 313,54 a.0d 113 .54
24-0d016 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 15E. 55 a.0d 185,58
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24-0d016 01 E 01id 203 205 d00 145 MeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,483 67 a.0d 4,483 87
24-0d016 01 E 01id 203 205 400 186 Hall Christina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 5ii. 0% a.0d 59ii. a8
24-0d016 01 E 01d 203 205 400 188 Carpenter/Davenport /Murry/Vazguez/Westbhe AGBJ1E/2024 08/15/2024 3, 54E. 30 a.0d 3,946, 30
24-0d016 a1 E 01id 203 205 400 210 Hall Christina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 E9.E% a.0d £9.89
24-0d016 01 E 01id 203 205 400 210 MeClain Selah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 8. T1 a.0d 23,71
24-0d016 01 E 01d 203 205 400 210 Carpenter/Davenport /Murry/Vazguesz /Westhe AGBJ1E/2024 08/15/2024 agi.ev a.0d ipi.av
24-0d016 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 ETE.2E a.0d ET8. 28
24-0d016 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 dd .08 a.0d 44 .48
24-0d016 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3. 22 a.0d 43,22
24-0d016 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,%23.21 a.0d 1,923.21
24-0d016 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1da. 5% a.0d 144.99%
24-0d016 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1da.24 a.0d 14d.24
24-0d016 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,087.23 a.0d 1,087.23
24-0d016 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 B83.54 a.0d 83,94
24-0d016 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 B2.2% a.0d az.29
24-0d016 01 E 01id 420 700 740 186 Bramlett Tamyah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 573.28 a.0d 973, 28
24-0d016 01 E 01id 420 T0d 740 210 Bramlett Tamyah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 T .45 a.0d Td .45
24-0d016 01 E 01d 420 700 740 214 Bramlett Tamyah ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 T3.00 a.0d T3.40
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4, TOB. 314 a.0d 4,708, 34
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,343,785 a.0d 4,343,758
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,375 00 a.0d 4,375, 40
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Irving Taybri ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d016 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,412.2% a.0d 4,412,277
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4,B6T7.1% a.0d 4,567,198
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 MHurphy  Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,458.34 a.0d 3,458, 34
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4, Tail. g% a.0d 4,781.87
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 3331.B8 a.0d 133 85
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 325.12 a.0d 135,12
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A27.81 a.0d 127.81
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Irving Taybri ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1i4. 78 a.0d 1i4.78
24-0d016 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 129,24 a.0d 139,24
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 149,35 a.0d 149.3%
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Murphy — Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 281.7H a.0d 283,78
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A6E.58 a.0d 166 .56
24-0d016 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 255, 00 a.0d 285,40
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24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4ii.sa a.0d aii.se
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 ago. o8 a.0d iga.ae
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 agz.el a.0d igz. 81
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Irving Taybri ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 ABE.OT a.0d 185.47
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A959 €3 a.0d 159,483
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Murphy — Jacch ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 A0z ed a.0d igz. &0
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 419,27 a.0d aim. 27
24-0d016 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Stout  Sophia ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d016 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 141 MHontgomery — Destiny ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,68E.28 a.0d 1,686.28
24-0d016 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 2,390,848 a.0d 2,150,488
24-0d016 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 MHontgomery — Destiny ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 128,01 a.0d 125,401
24-0d016 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1az.91 a.0d igz.91
24-0d016 01 E 011 2i€ 000 401 214 MHontgomery — Destiny ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 126.47 a.0d 126.47
24-0d016 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 179,32 a.0d 175,32
24-0d016 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 4, BBE. 04 a.0d 4,885, 04
24-0d016 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 a7i.T1 a.0d T3 71
24-0d016 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 427.44 a.0d 427 . 44
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 257,11 a.0d 287,11
24-0d016 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 1,06B.21 a.0d 1,088.21
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 ig. 6% a.0d 19.a87
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 .11 a.0d F2.11
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 61.43 a.0d ei.43
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Iscm  Jameesha ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 6E.18 a.0d E6.1E
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 0.1z a.0d ad.1z2
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 22 .50 a.0d 22 .80
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Hall Tikyra ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 8ig. 00 a.0d Bia. 40
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 700 740 186 Iscm  Jameesha ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 aB2.17 a.0d BRZ.17
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 T00 740 210 Hall Tikyra ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 62.E8 a.0d B2 .86
24-0d016 01 E 011 420 700 740 210 Iscm  Jameesha ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 8T.50 a.0d &7.80
24-0d016 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 S,20B.34 a.0d E,208.34
24-0d016 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 g9 25 a.0d igs .28
24-0d016 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 455,73 a.0d 485,731
24-0d016 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -18,TE80. 7% 15, 7584.74 a.ao
24-0d016 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -3,307.40 3,307.44 a.ao
24-0d016 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
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24-0d016 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts ABSIE/ 2004 081G/ 2024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-0d0148 ai A 101 A4 ADP 8.30.24 AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -55,877.28 S5,877.28 a.ao
24-0d0148 ai A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,025.53 a.0d 1,025,383
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 4,037 .50 a.0d 4,037,850
24-0d0148 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 26B.58 a.0d ZEB.58
24-0d0148 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 A53. 28 a.0d 183 28
24-0d0148 a1 E Q05 050 000 400 110 Collier Mell AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 BEE. 0D a.0d BEG. 40
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d0148 01 E Q05 050 000 400 210 Collier Mell AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 6E. 40 a.0d &5, 40
24-0d0148 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 73.8% a.0d T3.487
24-0d0148 a1 E Q05 050 000 400 218 Collier Mell AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 T Bl a.0d Td. 81
24-0d0148 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 4,119 28 a.0d 4,119, 28
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 170 Cates  Elaina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,480.28 a.0d 2,480,258
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 187.44 a.0d 187. 44
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 03,20 a.0d 103,20
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 183,77 a.0d 183,77
24-0d0148 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 A0B. 55 a.0d 108,98
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 o0d 400 170 HKendricks {uaid AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 262. 00 a.0d 262,40
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 a0d 400 170 Xiong Malina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,204.40 a.0d 1,20d.40
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 210 HKendricks Juaid AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 20. 04 a.0d 20.44
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 210 Xiong Malina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 92.13 a.0d 52.13
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 214 HKendricks {uaid AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ig9.68 a.0d 13.88
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 214 Xiong Malina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ap. 313 a.0d 50.33
24-0d0148 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 4,160.64 a.0d 4,160,684
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,241.71 a.0d 2,241.71
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,B6E.54 a.0d 2,566,584
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 150,63 a.0d 180.483
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 lez.g2 a.0d 1g2. 82
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 136.158 a.0d 158,18
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 224 5% a.0d 234 .87
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,883.1% a.0d 2,583.17
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Edwards Mechardrick AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,556,133 a.0d 1,588,323
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Schneider Laura AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d0148 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,807.98 a.0d 1,807,936
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24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 141 Gill Clarice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 E34.78 a.0d Egd. T8
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Hall Christina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 86434 a.0d BEd . 34
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Tolliver Kadaisha AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 A00.4% a.0d A00. 49
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Webb Justice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 235,78 a.0d 235.78
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 176.2% a.0d 175,27
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Edwards Mechardrick AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 lde. g2 a.0d 145,82
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 a0d 400 210 Gill Clarice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 45 B0 a.0d 45,80
24-0d0148 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Hall Christina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 6E.113 a.0d £6.13
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 255,01 a.0d 285,41
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Schneider Laura AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 143,44 a.0d 143 .44
24-0d0148 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 13g.31 a.0d 1358.31
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Tolliwver Kadaisha AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ip.E4 a.0d a0. &4
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Webb Justice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ig. 04 a.0d ia.d4
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Gill Clarice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 dd.E1 a.0d 44 .81
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 64 . B3 a.0d &d.83
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Tolliver Kadaisha AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ip. 04 a.0d a0.d4
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Webbh Justice AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 iT.e8 a.0d 17.88
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 22E. 50 a.0d 226. 90
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Edwards Mechardrick AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d0148 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Schneider Laura AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d0148 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 158,20 a.0d 188,20
24-0d0148 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,084.54 a.0d 1,084,584
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -1 ] a.0d 80,70
24-0d0148 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 75.12 a.0d Ta.12
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,B1E.58 a.0d 1,B16.8€
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 136.84 a.0d 135. 84
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 136.24 a.0d 136.24
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 E37.5& a.0d E37.8¢
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Westberry Javan AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 Eg1.17 a.0d Eg3.17
24-0d0148 a1 E 01d 420 000 740 181 Williams Carlene AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 E75.24 a.0d ETa.24
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 41.13 a.0d 4i.13
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Westberry Javan AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 43.0% a.0d 43,49
24-0d0148 a1 E 01d 420 000 T40 210 Williams Carlens AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 4. 88 a.0d a4.4e
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 b, 32 a.0d 40,32
24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Westberry Javan AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 k.24 a.0d 42,24
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24-0d0148 01 E 01d 420 000 T40 214 Williams Carlene AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 d43.44 a.0d 43,44
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,282 .50 a.0d 2,282 80
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,5%37.50 a.0d 1,537.80
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d0148 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,556,133 a.0d 1,588,323
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,125, 00 a.0d 2,135, 40
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,337.50 a.0d 2,337.80
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 14E . E% a.0d 145.48%9
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 141i.04 a.0d 14i.404
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 13g.28 a.0d 136. 26
24-0d0148 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 141.82 a.0d 141.52
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 162,57 a.0d 162,87
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 178,82 a.0d i7a. 82
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1a7.0% a.0d 157. 4%
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 169,83 a.0d 169,583
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 185,54 a.0d 185,94
24-0d0148 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 204.53 a.0d 204 .83
24-0d0148 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1,490.1% a.0d 1,450.1%
24-0d0148 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1i3.9% a.0d 1i3. a9
24-0d0148 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 111.7s a.0d 1ii.7e
24-0d0148 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2,B8E.21 a.0d 2,586.21
24-0d0148 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 137 .85 a.0d 157. 488
24-0d0148 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 22E.25 a.0d 236.29
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 13g.12 a.0d 136.12
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 181 Hall Tikyra AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 E3E.3s a.0d E35.36
24-0d0148 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 Fig.dd a.0d Ti9. 40
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 in.ai a.0d 10.41
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Hall Tikyra AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 41.03 a.0d 4i.03
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 dE. 54 a.0d 46. 94
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 a0, 23 a.0d 40,23
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 GE.48 a.0d EG.4E
24-0d0148 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ii.ed a.0d 1i.81
24-0d0148 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 2, ToB. 314 a.0d 2,708, 34
24-0d0148 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 1ag.01 a.0d ig8.401

1]

Page:24
5:28 FM



3frdtlo2.p 318-4
05.24.10.00.00

Journal

Friendehip Academy of Fine Artas

Entries (Dates: 01/01/2024 - 0&/30/2025)

10/19/24

Batch Acct Hbr Description Post Date Trans Date Amount Cradit

24-0d0148 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 23E.58 a.0d 236. 98
24-0d0148 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -%,182.1¢ a,1g2 .14 a.ao
24-0d0148 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -3,102.28 3,102 2% a.ao
24-0d0148 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
24-0d0148 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-0d0148 a: A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 -1,02E5.593 1,025 53 a.ao
24-0d0148 0 E 0id T70 o0d 701 170 Hunter Jacgueline AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 £ii.B2 a.0d 5ii. 52
24-0d0148 0 E 0id F70 o0d 701 170 Todd Regina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 A75.44 a.0d 179,44
24-0d0148 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 210 Hunter Jacgueline AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 35.13 a.0d 19,13
24-0d0148 0 E 0id T70 000 701 210 Todd Regina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 29.02 a.0d 29,02
24-0d0148 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Hunter Jacgueline AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ip. 38 a.0d A\, 3
24-0d0148 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 214 Todd Regina AB/30/2004 0B/30/2024 ZB. 48 a.0d 28.4E
24-0d019 ai A 101 A4 ADP %.13.24 a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -80,127.6% a0,127.63 a.ao
24-0d019 ai A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,669 648 a.0d 2,669,688
24-0d019 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr a%/13/ 2004 097132024 4,037 .50 a.0d 4,037,850
24-0d019 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr a%/13/ 2004 097132024 26B.57 a.0d ZEB.57
24-0d019 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr a%/13/ 2004 097132024 A53. 28 a.0d 183 28
24-0d019 a1 E Q05 050 000 400 110 Collier Mell a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,64B.00 a.0d 1,648.40
24-0d019 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d019 01 E Q05 050 000 400 210 Collier Mell a%/13/ 2004 097132024 12e.07 a.0d 126.47
24-0d019 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy a%/13/ 2004 097132024 Ti.B8 a.0d T3.48
24-0d019 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy a%/13/ 2004 097132024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d019 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon a%/13/ 2004 097132024 3,34E. B8 a.0d 3,345. 88
24-0d019 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 170 Cates  Elaina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 3,236.53 a.0d 3,236.83
24-0d019 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 247.5% a.0d 247.8%9
24-0d019 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon a%/13/ 2004 097132024 244.12 a.0d 244 .12
24-0d019 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 242.74 a.0d 242.74
24-0d019 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon a%/13/ 2004 097132024 281.02 a.0d 281 .42
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 o0d 400 170 HKendricks {uaid a%/13/ 2004 097132024 Egl. o0 a.0d Egi.d0
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 a0d 400 170 Xiong Malina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,129.50 a.0d 2,1259.90
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 210 HKendricks Juaid a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2. 52 a.0d 42,852
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 210 Xiong Malina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 lez. 54 a.0d 162.94
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 214 HKendricks {uaid a%/13/ 2004 097132024 4. 08 a.0d 42,48
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 214 Xiong Malina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 155,74 a.0d 185,74
24-0d019 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees a%/13/ 2004 097132024 5,544 .24 a.0d E,.54d.24
24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,241.71 a.0d 2,241.71
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24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,B6E.54 a.0d 2,566,584
24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 150.E5 a.0d 180,85
24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 lez. €3 a.0d 1g2.83
24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 136.158 a.0d 158,18
24-0d019 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 224 5% a.0d 234 .87
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,883.1% a.0d 2,583.17
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Edwards Mechardrick a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,556,133 a.0d 1,588,323
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry a%/13/ 2004 097132024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Schneider Laura a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d019 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,847 .68 a.0d 2,547, 88
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 141 Crudup Bryan a%/13/ 2004 097132024 432,96 a.0d 432, 96
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 141 Gill Clarice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,435,048 a.0d 1,435 48
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Hall Christina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,864.148 a.0d 1,B8d.18
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Tolliver Kadaisha a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,624.14 a.0d 1,624.14
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Webb Justice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,291.30 a.0d 1,281.30
24-0d019 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 145 Higgins Jemoi a%/13/ 2004 097132024 a1pi.TE a.0d 183, 78
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie a%/13/ 2004 097132024 176 2 a.0d 175,26
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Crudup Bryan a%/13/ 2004 097132024 33.12 a.0d 13,12
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Edwards Mechardrick a%/13/ 2004 097132024 ldo. g0 a.0d 1459. 80
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 a0d 400 210 Gill Clarice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 109.78 a.0d ig09.78
24-0d019 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Hall Christina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1is. e a.0d 1i9. 86
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Higgins Jemoi a%/13/ 2004 097132024 29.3%8 a.0d 29,38
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry a%/13/ 2004 097132024 254. 5% a.0d 284,99
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Schneider Laura a%/13/ 2004 097132024 143,44 a.0d 143 .44
24-0d019 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa a%/13/ 2004 097132024 13450 a.0d 154,590
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Tolliwver Kadaisha a%/13/ 2004 097132024 124 28 a.0d 134 .28
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Webb Justice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 SB. T8 a.0d 58.78
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Gill Clarice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 187.€63 a.0d 107.483
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 117.31 a.0d 117.31
24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Tolliver Kadaisha a%/13/ 2004 097132024 12i.e1 a.0d i2i.81
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Webbh Justice a%/13/ 2004 097132024 9E.BE a.0d 56.485
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie a%/13/ 2004 097132024 22E. 50 a.0d 226. 90
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Edwards Mechardrick a%/13/ 2004 097132024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d019 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 218 Higgins Jemoi a%/13/ 2004 097132024 33.E58 a.0d a3 .8p
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry a%/13/ 2004 097132024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d019 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Schneider Laura a%/13/ 2004 097132024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
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24-0d019 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa a%/13/ 2004 097132024 222,892 a.0d 232,92
24-0d019 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,041.7% a.0d 2,041.7%
24-0d019 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1Ge.1% a.0d 185.1%
24-0d019 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala a%/13/ 2004 097132024 153,13 a.0d 183,13
24-0d019 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,309 88 a.0d 2,309, 88
24-0d019 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn a%/13/ 2004 097132024 174 .57 a.0d 174 587
24-0d019 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn a%/13/ 2004 097132024 173,24 a.0d 173,24
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,882,131 a.0d 1,682.31
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Westberry Javan a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,61T7.68 a.0d 1,617.8€
24-0d019 a1 E 01d 420 000 740 181 Williams Carlene a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,20E.B% a.0d 2,2065.8%9
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida a%/13/ 2004 097132024 121.04 a.0d 121,404
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Westberry Javan a%/13/ 2004 097132024 123.74 a.0d 123,74
24-0d019 a1 E 01d 420 000 T40 210 Williams Carlens a%/13/ 2004 097132024 165,35 a.0d 185, 3%
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1ig. g7 a.0d 1i8.87
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Westberry Javan a%/13/ 2004 097132024 121.32 a.0d 121,32
24-0d019 01 E 01d 420 000 T40 214 Williams Carlene a%/13/ 2004 097132024 165.52 a.0d 165.82
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,282 .50 a.0d 2,282 80
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 140 PBaxter Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,041, 6% a.0d 2,041.87
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,5%37.50 a.0d 1,537.80
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,558,134 a.0d 1,588, 34
24-0d019 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,556,133 a.0d 1,588,323
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,125, 00 a.0d 2,135, 40
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,337.50 a.0d 2,337.80
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na a%/13/ 2004 097132024 14E . E% a.0d 145.48%9
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Baxter Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 15e.18 a.0d 185.18
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer a%/13/ 2004 097132024 141i.04 a.0d 14i.404
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla a%/13/ 2004 097132024 14z, €3 a.0d 142.83
24-0d019 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian a%/13/ 2004 097132024 141.82 a.0d 141.52
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 le2.58 a.0d 162 .56
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole a%/13/ 2004 097132024 178,82 a.0d i7a. 82
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1a7.0% a.0d 157. 4%
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 PBaxter Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 178 €5 a.0d 178,88
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer a%/13/ 2004 097132024 169,83 a.0d 169,583
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla a%/13/ 2004 097132024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian a%/13/ 2004 097132024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel a%/13/ 2004 097132024 185,54 a.0d 185,94
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24-0d019 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole a%/13/ 2004 097132024 204.53 a.0d 204 .83
24-0d019 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,835.78 a.0d 1,839,798
24-0d019 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 140,74 a.0d 140.74
24-0d019 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 137,548 a.0d 137. 398
24-0d019 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2,499 6% a.0d 2,459, .89
24-0d019 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 191.23 a.0d 1gi.23
24-0d019 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2ig. 72 a.0d 2ig.72
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} a%/13/ 2004 097132024 131.5s a.0d 131.5¢
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 181 Hall Tikyra a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,843.21 a.0d 1,643.21
24-0d019 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,895,713 a.0d 1,855,973
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 ip. 08 a.0d 10.4de
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Hall Tikyra a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1ig. o0& a.0d 1ig. 48
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a%/13/ 2004 097132024 135 .42 a.0d 135,42
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1iE.74 a.0d 1i5.74
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a%/13/ 2004 097132024 ldz.18 a.0d i42.18
24-0d019 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna a%/13/ 2004 097132024 11.E1 a.0d 11.81
24-0d019 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler a%/13/ 2004 097132024 2, ToB. 314 a.0d 2,708, 34
24-0d019 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1ag.00 a.0d 158,40
24-0d019 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler a%/13/ 2004 097132024 23E.58 a.0d 236. 98
24-0d019 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -11,882.3% 1i,8%2.37 a.ao
24-0d019 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -3,102.28 3,102 2% a.ao
24-0d019 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
24-0d019 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-0d019 a: A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced a%/13/ 2004 097132024 -2,869. 68 2,869 &4 a.ao
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 o0d 701 170 Clark Sharitta a%/13/ 2004 097132024 542, B4 a.0d 942. 84
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 o0d 701 170 Hunter Jacgueline a%/13/ 2004 097132024 1,33.1% a.0d 1,336.39
24-0d019 0 E 0id F70 o0d 701 170 Todd Regina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 dil.54 a.0d 4i. 94
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 210 Clark Sharitta a%/13/ 2004 097132024 72.13 a.0d T2.13
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 210 Hunter Jacgueline a%/13/ 2004 097132024 102,23 a.0d 162,23
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 000 701 210 Todd Regina a%/13/ 2004 097132024 .21 a.0d 3.21
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Clark Sharitta a%/13/ 2004 097132024 0.7l a.0d F0.71
24-0d019 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Hunter Jacgueline a%/13/ 2004 097132024 100,23 a.0d i0d.23
24-00017 ai A 101 a1 9.20.24 Cash Transfer from #4T1E as/a0/0k4 107082024 111,244.04 a.0d 111, 244d.04
24-00017 ai A 101 A4 9.20.24 Cash Transfer from #4T1E as/a0/0k4 107082024 -111,244.04 111, 244 .04 a.ao
24-0d020 ai A 101 A4 ADP %.30.24 a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -B3,33B.23 83,338 23 a.ao
24-0d020 ai A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 3,355 68 a.0d 3,185 86
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24-0d020 a1 E 005 020 000 400 110 Epanyor Carr a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 5.891.74 a.0d E.551.74
24-0d020 01 E 005 020 000 400 210 Epanyor Carr a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 aaT.48 a.0d 187 .48
24-0d020 01 E 005 020 o000 400 218 EKpanyor Carr a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 485,28 a.0d 489, 28
24-0d020 a1 E Q05 050 000 400 110 Collier Mell a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,Tan.50 a.0d 1,780.80
24-0d020 a1 E 005 050 000 400 110 Russell Billy a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,E00.00 a.0d 1,500.40
24-0d020 01 E Q05 050 000 400 210 Collier Mell a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 13g.21 a.0d 138.21
24-0d020 01 E 005 050 o000 400 210 Russell Billy a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 73.8% a.0d T3.487
24-0d020 01 E 005 050 000 400 218 Russell Billy a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 131.28 a.0d 13i.28
24-0d020 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 110 Laird Verleon a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 3,34E. B8 a.0d 3,345. 88
24-0d020 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 170 Cates  Elaina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,570.53 a.0d 2,970,583
24-0d020 a1 E 005 105 a0d 400 210 Cates  Elaina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 227.28 a.0d 227,26
24-0d020 a1 E 005 10%5 a0d 400 210 Laird Verleon a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 244.12 a.0d 244 .12
24-0d020 a1 E 005 105 o000 400 214 Cates  Elaina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 222. 7% a.0d 232.7%8
24-0d020 a1 E 005 105 00 400 214 Laird Verleon a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 281.02 a.0d 281 .42
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 o0d 400 170 HKendricks {uaid a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,318,490 a.0d 1,318.40
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 a0d 400 170 Xiong Malina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1, 784,00 a.0d 1,784,480
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 210 HKendricks Juaid a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 100,88 a.0d i00. 86
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 210 Xiong Malina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 134.18 a.0d 134.18
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 o000 400 214 HKendricks {uaid a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 GE. B8 a.0d 8. 48
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 000 400 214 Xiong Malina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 131.58 a.0d 131,88
24-0d020 01 E 005 1i0 105 400 345 BR Fees a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 a,162.81 a.0d &,.162.91
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Anna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,241.71 a.0d 2,241.71
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 o000 400 140 Ehillips Janice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,B6E.54 a.0d 2,566,584
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Anna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 150,63 a.0d 180.483
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 000 400 210 Ehillips Janice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 lez. €3 a.0d 1g2.83
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Anna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 136.158 a.0d 158,18
24-0d020 01 E 0id 201 o0d 400 218 Fhillips Janice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 224 5% a.0d 234 .87
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Coats  Terrie a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,883.1% a.0d 2,583.17
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Edwards Mechardrick a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 Toz.Ee a.0d T02. 56
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Kilman  KEerry a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 3,333.34 a.0d 3,333 .34
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 140 Schneider Laura a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,875.00 a.0d 1,875.40
24-0d020 01 E 01id 203 000 400 140 Talliwver Caressa a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,554 .52 a.0d 1,584,982
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 o000 400 141 Allen Maligue a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 BZ.08 a.0d az.ae
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 141 Gill Clarice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,411.63 a.0d 1,411.83
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Hall Christina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,44%.03 a.0d 1,449,483
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Pongsak denny a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 A00. 00 a.0d ipa.do
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24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Tolliver Kadaisha a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,620.1% a.0d 1,620.17
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 141 Webb Justice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,407.12 a.0d 1,407.12
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 145 Higgins Jemoi a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,04E.TE a.0d 2,046.78
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 o000 400 210 Allen Maligue a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 E.28 a.0d .28
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Coats  Terrie a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 176 2 a.0d 175,26
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Edwards Mechardrick a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 531.7% a.0d £3.78
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 a0d 400 210 Gill Clarice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 107.5% a.0d 107,99
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Hall Christina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1ip.B& a.0d iin.as
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Higgins Jemoi a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 15E.58 a.0d 185,58
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Kilman  Kerry a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 255, 00 a.0d 285,40
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Pongsak Genny a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 22,58 a.0d 22,885
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Schneider Laura a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 143,43 a.0d 143,43
24-0d020 01 E 01id 203 000 400 210 Talliver Caressa a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 145 .55 a.0d 145 .88
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 210 Tolliwver Kadaisha a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 123,54 a.0d 123, 94
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 210 Webb Justice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 107.65 a.0d 107.488
24-0d020 a1 E 01d 203 o000 400 214 Allen Maligue a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 E.18 a.0d 6.1
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Gill Clarice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 108 87 a.0d 105.87
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Hall Christina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 log.e8 a.0d 108,88
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Pongsak denny a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 22 .50 a.0d 22 .80
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 214 Tolliver Kadaisha a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 121,81 a.0d 121,81
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 214 Webbh Justice a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 188,83 a.0d 105.583
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Coats  Terrie a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 22E. 50 a.0d 226. 90
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Edwards Mechardrick a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 61.4%7 a.0d 61,47
24-0d020 a1 E 01id 203 000 400 218 Higgins Jemoi a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 178.0% a.0d 174,48
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Kilman  Kerry a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 281.6% a.0d 281.487
24-0d020 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 218 Schneider Laura a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d020 01 E 0id 203 o000 400 218 Talliver Caressa a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 171. 08 a.0d 171,06
24-0d020 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 141 Washington  Shekiala a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,065.50 a.0d 2,085,850
24-0d020 01 E 01d 2i€ 000 401 210 Washington  Shekiala a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 15@. 02 a.0d 188,402
24-0d020 01 E 01id 2i€ 000 401 214 Washington  Shekiala a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 154.9%1 a.0d 184,91
24-0d020 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 1758 Smith Terracelyn a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,432.84 a.0d 2,432, 84
24-0d020 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 Smith Terracelyn a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 isi. 58 a.0d ig3. 38
24-0d020 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 Smith Terracelyn a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 laz.4s a.0d iaz. 4e
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Higgins  Jaida a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,12%.83 a.0d 1,125.83
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 1481 Westberry Javan a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,877.1%8 a.0d 1,6%7.18
24-0d020 a1 E 01d 420 000 740 181 Williams Carlene a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,187.81 a.0d 2,187.81
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24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Higgins  Jaida a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 BE.44 a.0d 8644
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 210 Westberry Javan a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 120.€68 a.0d 120. 486
24-0d020 a1 E 01d 420 000 T40 210 Williams Carlens a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 157,51 a.0d 187,581
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Higgins  Jaida a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 B4 . T4 a.0d 8d. 74
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 740 214 Westberry Javan a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 lig. 2% a.0d iig. 29
24-0d020 01 E 01d 420 000 T40 214 Williams Carlene a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 led. 08 a.0d 164 .06
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Baskett  Alm=na a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,282 .50 a.0d 2,282 80
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 140 PBaxter Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,041, 6% a.0d 2,041.87
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Craig Jennifer a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,5%37.50 a.0d 1,537.80
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Demry Kayla a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,5%16.6%7 a.0d 1,%16.87
24-0d020 a1 E 011 203 000 400 140 Jackson  Julian a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,556,133 a.0d 1,588,323
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Kleven  Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,125, 00 a.0d 2,135, 40
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 140 Finkertom Hicole a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,337.50 a.0d 2,337.80
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 PBaskett  Alme=na a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 145 €8 a.0d 145. 88
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Baxter Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 156e. 20 a.0d 185,20
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Craig Jennifer a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 141i.04 a.0d 14i.404
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Demry  Kayla a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 135,45 a.0d 135,48
24-0d020 a1 E 011 203 000 400 210 Jackson  Julian a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 141.82 a.0d 141.52
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 210 Kleven  Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 le2.58 a.0d 162 .56
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 210 Finkertom Hicole a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 178,82 a.0d i7a. 82
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 PBaskett  Alme=na a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1a7.0% a.0d 157. 4%
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 PBaxter Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 178 €5 a.0d 178,88
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Craig Jennifer a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 169,83 a.0d 169,583
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Demry  HKayla a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 167.71 a.0d 167.71
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 000 400 218 Jackson  Julian a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 171.38 a.0d 174,38
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o000 400 218 Kleven  Daniel a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 185,54 a.0d 185,94
24-0d020 01 E 011 203 o0d 400 218 Finkertom Hicole a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 204.53 a.0d 204 .83
24-0d020 01 E 011 21 000 401 141 Heal Katrina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,404.10 a.0d 2,.404.10
24-0d020 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 210 Heal Katrina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1mi. 52 a.0d 183, 92
24-0d020 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 Heal Katrina a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1m0.31 a.0d i8a.31
24-0d020 01 E 011 410 o000 740 140 Cardona Stevvanna [55) a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,499 6% a.0d 2,459, .89
24-0d020 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 191.23 a.0d 1gi.23
24-0d020 01 E 011 410 o0d 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2ig. 72 a.0d 2ig.72
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 o000 740 143 Cardona Stevvanna [B} a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 131.5s a.0d 131.5¢
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 181 Hall Tikyra a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,444.21 a.0d 1,444d.21
24-0d020 a1 E 011 420 000 740 181 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,296.13 a.0d 2,286.13
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24-0d020 01 E 011 420 o000 740 210 Cardona Stevvanna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 ip. 08 a.0d 10.4de
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Hall Tikyra a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1ip.48 a.0d 1ia. 48
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 16€.03 a.0d 166.403
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Hall Tikyra a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1og.32 a.0d i0a.32
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 Fhonexiengsa — Dakkeo a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 17221 a.0d 172,21
24-0d020 01 E 011 420 000 740 218 Cardona Stevvanna a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 11.E1 a.0d 11.81
24-0d020 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 110 Aliperte Tyler a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2, ToB. 314 a.0d 2,708, 34
24-0d020 01 E 011 £05 o00 400 210 Aliperte Tyler a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1ag.01 a.0d ig8.401
24-0d020 01 E 011 £05 o0d 400 218 Aliperte Tyler a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 23E.58 a.0d 236. 98
24-0d020 01 L 215 04 EERA/TRA a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -12,025.54 12,025 54 a.ao
24-0d020 01 L 215 a% Vis/Dental /Med Deducts a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -3,102.28 3,102 2% a.ao
24-0d020 01 L 215 0% Other Deducts a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -124.38 124.34 a.ao
24-0d020 01 L 215 id Clisnt fPrimer Deducts a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -85, 78 95 T8 a.ao
24-0d020 a: A 101 A4 0i/02 balanced a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -3,35E 8 3,355 g4 a.ao
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 o0d 701 170 Clark Sharitta a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,301.04 a.0d 1,301,404
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 o0d 701 170 Hunter Jacgueline a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 1,613.13 a.0d 1,613,123
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 210 Clark Sharitta a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 99.E63 a.0d 59.83
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 o000 701 210 Hunter Jacgueline a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 123 .40 a.0d 123 40
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Clark Sharitta a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 aT7.548 a.0d 57.58
24-0d020 0 E 0id T70 000 701 214 Hunter Jacgueline a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 120,58 a.0d 120.98
24-0d021 ai A 101 A4 FYaE Reclass Children's Defense Deposits  09/30/3024 09/30/2024 -55, 865,54 54,865,548 a.ao
24-0d021 01 R G085 040 000 400 088 FY2E Reclass Children's Defense Deposits 0973073024 09/30/2024 949,865,598 a.0d 9%, BEG. 48
24-0d021 0d A 101 A4 FYaE Reclass Children's Defense Deposits  09/30/3024 09/30/2024 949,865,598 a.0d 9%, BEG. 48
24-0d021 04 B 014 E&0 000 400 089 FYAE Reclass Children's Defense Deposits 0973073024 0973072024 -55, 865,54 54,865,548 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 01d 203 000 400 140 *Coats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -14,27%.61 10,275 81 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 0id 203 000 400 141 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -3,877.58 3,877.E5 a.ao
24-0d022 a1 E 014 203 000 400 141 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 S, BET.BE a.0d E.BET.HE
24-0d022 01 E 01d 203 o000 400 210 *Coats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -Ti7.04 1704 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 0id 203 000 400 210 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -29E.E4 258 64 a.ao
24-0d022 a1 E 01d 203 o000 400 210 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 A4B. 50 a.0d d48. 90
24-0d022 a1 E 0id 203 000 400 214 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -£57. 62 587.82 a.ao
24-0d022 a1 E 014 203 000 400 214 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 440, 0% a.0d 440.4%9
24-0d022 01 E 01d 203 o000 400 218 *loats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -899. 458 859 45 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 175 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -11,811.54 1i,811.88 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 175 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 2,362.31 a.0d 2,362.31
24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -BA0. 7% 454.74a a.ao

3B
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24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 210 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 17e.1s a.0d 178,16
24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -BAE. B 4p5_pa a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 01d 21€ 638 401 214 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 177.17 a.0d 177.17
24-0d022 01 E 01d 407 000 740 140 *Coats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 ig,279.561 a.0d 14,275,581
24-0d022 01 E 01id 407 000 40 210 *Coats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 TiT.04 a.0d Ti7. 404
24-0d022 01 E 01d 407 000 T40 218 "Coats a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 B35 45 a.0d B53. 45
24-0d022 a1 E 01d 420 000 740 214 "Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 TOR.ES a.0d TOE.&9
24-0d022 01 E 011 21¢ 000 401 141 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -5, 867,88 G.867.84 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 011 231¢ 000 401 210 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -4dB. 50 44854 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 011 21€ 000 401 214 *Montgomery a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 -440.0% 44409 a.ao
24-0d022 01 E 011 420 o000 740 141 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 3,877.88 a.0d 3,877.88
24-0d022 01 E 011 420 000 740 181 *Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 5,449.28 a.0d 5,449,285
24-0d022 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 29E.E4 a.0d 256,64
24-0d022 01 E 011 420 000 740 210 "Smith a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 Fiz. g3 a.0d Tiz. &3
24-0d022 01 E 011 420 000 740 214 *Hall a8/ 30/20k4 097302024 EaT7.62 a.0d E§7.82

Total for Journal Entries 0.0
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FUND DEECRIPTION

o1 General Pund
G2 BOOD SERVICE
1] COMMUNITY SERVICE

waw Pund Summary Totals #&s

HHAREEREAR BT A AR A AR vaww BErd af

BALAMCE SHEET
-173,892 &3
45,318.443
122,962.14
-4,982.01

FEpOTE R ER R R Rk ko ke

Friendehip Academy of Fine Artas

Journal Entries (Dates: 01/01/2024 - 0&/30/2025)

REVENUE EXPENSE
-387, 22953 B41,132.18
-53, 388,18 T,388.71
124, TaE.14 1,710,060
545, 235 B8 ESD, 221,87

TOTAL
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

10/19/24
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Executive Director Report
October 28, 2024
24-25 Theme: Growing Together: United in Success Through Collaboration

24-25 Priorities: 1. Staff Effectiveness; 2. Student Achievement, and 3. Parent and Community
Engagement

Enrollment Tracker

Grade Level Months
September October

Kindergarten 19 19
1* Grade | 26 | 25
2™ Grade 24 22
34 Grade 23 23
4'" Grade 30 30
5t Grade 27 25
6" Grade | 32 1
7" Grade 20 20
8t Grade 16 16
Total 216 211

Total Student Count: 211

Staffing:

Open Positions
o Middle School Social Studies Teacher
s Middle School Math Teacher
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Number students at Grade level base on Norm RIT Scores

Subjects
Math Reading

GRADE NAGL NAGL

Kindergarten At1Grada Level |15 AGL=2 13
N=1 |0=0 N = 0=0

1st AGL=7 19 AGL=8 17
N=1 |0=6 N=1 0=7

2nd AGL=6 15 AGL=6 15
N=1 |O0=5 N=2 0O=4

3rd AGL=8 15 AGL=8 14
N=0 |0=8 N=1 0=7

4th AGL=5 25 AGL=5 25
N=0 |0=5 N=1 0=8

5th AGL=3 20 AGL=4 16
N=0 |0=3 N=0 0=4

6th AGL=0 23 AGL=2 20
N = = N=0 0=2
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Tth AGL=0 17 AGL =1 16
N=0 |0=0 N=1 0=0
8th AGL=3 10 AGL=3 10
N=2 |0=1 N=2 0=1

Key: AGL = At Grade Level, NAGL = Not At Grade Level, O = Old, N = New

Math:

Total students at grade level: Math = 33 of 192 students or 17%.
Returning 28

MNew: 5

If Kindergarten is removed, then 32 students will be at grade level (1-8)
Returning: 28 or 87%and 13%

New: 4 or 13%

Reading:

Total students at grade level: Reading 43 of 184 or 23%

Returning: 33

New: 10

If Kindergarten is removed, then 41 students will be at grade level (1-8.
Returning: 33 or 80%

New: B or 20%

Highlights

e On October 3", we had the first PD session since the beginning of school. Focus was on
NWEA data analysis, community building, and engaging staff on the strategic priorities
for the year. Asking staff to be all in and aligned with our strategic priorities for the year.

e On October 16" we had parent conferences with an average of about 49% of families
attending.

e The Real Interactive Cultural Exchange (RICE) event was held on October 24", This is a
collaboration with Sam Reeves and the WASETI Ensemble. The feature was Korean
culture. There were also performances from some of our scholars. Bubba Jesse and Heart
of Soul Drummers and Ms. Hall and her Fantastic Dancers.

e Lastly, K to 4™ grade made their first Field Trip to a Pumpkin Patch at the County Sun
Farm in Lake Elmo, Minnesota.

I am grateful for the opportunity to serve you all.
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Respectfully Submitted,
Carr S. Kpanyor Jr
Interim Executive Director
Reports Links:
Resources

FAA School Store: https://friendshipacademy.storenvy.com/
Friendship School Success Plan 2021-2024

Implementation Plan

Success Plan Review Report




ﬁ Friendship Academy for the 2024-2025 School Year

This Agreement is made on [Date], between Friendship Academy ("Client”) and JJ's Helping
Hands Services ("Contractor”).

1. Scope of Services
JJ's Helping Hands Services agrees to provide the following maintenance and cleaning services
at Friendship Academy's Intermediate Campus:

On-Site Building Cleaning and Maintenance:

» Day-to-day repairs of doors, locks, bathroom toilets & sinks, tables, chairs, bookcases,
air conditioner units.

* Troubleshooting issues with doors, locks, bathroom toilets & sinks, tables, chairs,
bookcases, air conditioner units.

¢ Touch-up painting as needed.

s Transporting for Primary and Intermediate Campuses

s Transporting large items.

» Transferring items to/from the storage unit.

* Furniture assembly (desks, chairs, cabinets, bookshelves, etc.).

# Shoveling of campus sidewalks and in front of trash receptacles.

¢ Salting of campus sidewalks and outdoor trash receptacles during school hours.

# (On-Site maintenance management (Intermediate Campus)

# Point of contact for all fire inspections, sprinkler system, utilities, pest control, city
inspections, compliance, etc.

+* Security/Camera Monitoring(Intermediate Campus)

+ Monitoring building security during school hours.

¢ Canvassing of internal and external grounds during school hours.

s 24-hour on-call for security system and alarm notifications.

s Cleaning (Intermediate Campus):



¢ Garbage removal (lunch, in between and during meals).
e Trash pickup on outside campus.
» Evening sweeping and mopping of classrooms and gymnasium.

s Setup and Breakdown for Intermediate Campus in school events (during school hours).

2. Additional Services
For additional services not included in daily operations:
% Waxing.
% Extended painting.
% Setup/breakdown for after-school/weekend activities or events for Intermediate Campus.
4% Clearing sidewalks due to weather outside of school hours to remain city compliant
Payments for additional services will be itemized separately and will follow the same payment

terms listed in Section 3.

3. Payment Terms

Compensation: CONTRACTOR will provide the agreed services at a rate of $32.50 per hour for
8 hours a day. The client agrees to pay the contractor within 30 days of the invoice date. Total
compensation is $67,600.00, plus $30.00 per hour for additional services, not to exceed
$75,000.00 per the contract terms.

4. Term and Termination
This Agreement shall commence on July 1st, 2024 through June 30, 2025, unless terminated

earlier by either party with 90 days’ written notice.

5. Liability and Insurance
Contractor shall maintain adequate insurance coverage and shall be liable for any damages

caused by their negligence or willful misconduct.

6. Governing Law
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of

Minnesota.



JJ's Helping Hands Services (Contractor) agrees to hold harmless the DISTRICT and its
board members, its administrators, its employees, its officers, its attorneys, its insurers, agents,
contractors, and representatives from any and all damages and claims that may arise by reason
of any acts or omissions on the part of the Contractor or the Contractor’'s employees or agents,
in regard to the Contractor's performance of duties under this Agreement, and for any action
commenced against the District or any of its board members, its administrators, its employees,
its officers, its attorneys, its insurers, agents, Contractor's, and representatives arising out of the
actions taken by the Contractor pursuant to this Agreement, the Contractor shall assume full
responsibility and shall indemnify the District and its board members, its administrators, its
employees, its officers, its attorneys, its insurers, agents, Contractor's, and representatives from
and against any and all related liabilities, demands, claims, suits, losses, damages, causes of
action, fines or judgments, including costs, attorney’s and witness fees, and expenses incident
thereto.

7. Acceptance

By signing below, both parties agree to the terms and conditions outlined in this Agreement.

Client: Friendship Academy

[Mame]

[Title]

[Date]

Contractor: JJ's Helping Hands Services

[Mame]

[Title]

[Date]




